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Lot: 1
Signed prints of cats, a watercolour of cows in a river, an oil of 
a burning sun by Paul Southwood, signed and dated 1985, 
prints, embroidered pictures, etc.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 2
An old engraving, 'The Concealment of the Scottish 
Regalia...1652', engraved by J. Scott after a painting by A. 
Chisholm, framed; a small oil of a man by a cottage, gilt frame; 
a watercolour of Berne by T.K. Green, signed and dated 1901, 
gilt frame; and a gilt-framed Baxter print of reapers showing a 
mother and child
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 3
A pair of watercolours of an 18th century salon and a riding 
party by Charles Cattermole RI, both signed, gilt frames
Estimate: £25.00 - £35.00

Lot: 4
A modern oil of Trafalgar Square, showing the National Gallery 
and St Martin-in-the-Fields with London red buses, by L. Ryan, 
signed and dated 1968, on board, framed
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 5
3 old railway prints, comprising a pair , 'Travelling on the 
Liverpool and Manchester Railway, 1831', printed and 
published by Raphael Tuck & Sons, and 'Excavation of Olive 
Mount, 4 Miles from Liverpool', all framed
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 6
A self-portrait by M. Lieberman, signed, charcoal (?), framed
Estimate: £50.00 - £80.00

Lot: 7
Two Oriental gouaches of figures within an intricate pattern, 
both framed; together with a photograph of the artist at work
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 7A    
A Everard, signed, an oil on canvas, pastoral scene of cattle 
under trees, framed
Estimate: £80.00 - £120.00

Lot: 8
A framed print of a sketch for a bronze figure of a ballerina by 
Tom Merryfield, signed Tom Merryfield in pencil
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 9
A pair of naive watercolours of rustic scenes, one showing a girl 
and dog with a sleeping shepherd, the other two young men 
and a dog at a stile, probably early 19th century, wood frames
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 10
A colourful abstract gouache, gilt frame, the reverse inscribed 
'N. Leech Vll3', and a large coloured Medici Society print of 
'The Courtesan' after Vermeer, gilt frame
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 11
An oil of Rembrandts self-portrait probably 19th century, after 
the original in the Pitti Palace, on canvas, the verso inscribed 
'Autoritratto di Rembrandt/Galleria Pitti', framed
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 12
'An Egyptian Landscape', a limited edition etching and aquatint 
by Michael Foreman, signed in pencil in the margin, framed
Estimate: £10.00 - £20.00

Lot: 13
A hand-coloured print, 'Happy Days', showing reapers with 
children, and another of a girl with a basket, gilt frames
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 14
A Lakeland scene with figures in a boat, signed with initials 
F.H., 19th century, watercolour; and another watercolour of an 
old watermill, English School, probably late 19th century, both 
framed
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 15
Two large oils by Curt A. Landwehr, both signed, probably after 
Teniers, showing seventeenth-century drinking scenes, on 
canvas, part gilt frames
Estimate: £80.00 - £120.00

Lot: 16
A group of 3 small watercolours of Grand Harbour, Malta, two 
signed C. Galia/Malta and inscribed in pencil, late 19th/early 
20th century, the third also signed and inscribed, framed 
together in a gilt-highlighted wood frame; a pair of old prints in 
gilt wood frames, an amusing 'Sporting Characters' print, and 2 
military reproductions
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 17
A large oil of a young girl with cattle and a dog in a landscape 
by A. Young, signed and dated 1908, on canvas, shaped gilt 
frame
Estimate: £400.00 - £600.00

Lot: 18
'The Rabbit on the Wall', a large old print of an engraving by 
John Burnet after a painting by David Wilkie of 1816, ebonised 
frame, a watercolour of fishing boats in a harbour, and a box of 
old prints, engravings, photographs, etc.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00
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Lot: 19
'Monkey Business', showing a monkey  with scales apparently 
involved in a transaction with two cats, 19th or 20th century, oil 
on canvas, gilt frame with scrolling decoration
Estimate: £400.00 - £600.00

Lot: 20
A pair of large oils of cottages in landscapes, gilt gessoed wood 
frames; a watercolour of a cottage by F.G. Fraser, signed and 
inscribed 'nr Oxford', and a small oil of a lighthouse by 
moonlight, both unframed
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 21
Henry Weekes, signed, oil on panel, ewe and lamb, modern 
frame
Estimate: £100.00 - £200.00

Lot: 22
Two gun dogs with a pheasant by W. Hall, signed and dated 
(19)83, oil on canvas, shaped gilt frame with scrolling decoration
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 23
A portrait of a Cavalier King Charles spaniel, oil on board, gilt 
frame
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 24
A portrait of a spaniel watching a duck rising from marshes by 
J(ohn) A(lfred) Wheeler, signed, oils, wood frame with gilt slip
Estimate: £300.00 - £400.00

Lot: 25
Figures on camels and dhows by the Nile, signed (illegible), c. 
1900, watercolour, gilt frame, and a charcoal (?) sketch of a 
mother and child singed Susie (?), possibly Russian School, gilt 
frame
Estimate: £40.00 - £50.00

Lot: 26
A still-life of pink roses in a glass bowl by Constance Halford-
Thompson, signed twice with initials, probably gouache and 
pastel, silvered framed (originally from Peter Jones for 550)
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 27
A young woman carrying a child at a ford, 19th century?, 
Scottish School, oil on canvas, gilt frame
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 28
Two limited edition engravings, 'Portsmouth Harbour' and 
'Bearing Away', the former signed (illegible) and inscribed, the 
latter signed D(avid) Parry, prints, etc., incl. 'Sunday Rounds', 
an amusing naval silhouette
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 29
Figures and approaching rain, after Morland, 19th century, oil 
on panel, gilt gessoed wood frame with ribbon border
Estimate: £150.00 - £250.00

Lot: 30
Two limited edition prints: 'Bedford Row' (12/60) by Alyson 
Stoneman, signed in pencil in the margin and dated 1977, and 
'Winter Trees' (13/50) by Christophe Peady, signed in pencil in 
the margin and dated (19)72, metal frames
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 31
An abstract oil of trees reflected in a lake by John Spencer, 
signed and dated (19)65, on board, framed; and a framed 
collection of old cigarette cards of costume through the ages
Estimate: £25.00 - £35.00

Lot: 32
'Assisi', a print after Frank Brangwyn, signed Frank Brangwyn 
in pencil in the margin and stamped, framed
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 33
'Florilege des Amours de Ronsard', a lithograph after Henri 
Matisse, believed to be in sanguine on arches paper, printed at 
L'Atelier Mourot, published by Alberta Skira, from an edition of 
320, modern frame, the reverse with receipt (originally 
purchased for 450)
Estimate: £80.00 - £150.00

Lot: 34
'The Golfers, A Grand Match Played over St Andrew's Links', a 
coloured print of an engraving by Charles E. Wagstaffe after 
Charles Lees RSA, gilt-metal frame
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 35
A seated boy with a flagon by G. Barnes, 1880, oil on canvas, 
the verso signed indistinctly 'G Barnes 1880 ... By the Way', gilt 
gessoed wood frame, the corners applied with scrolling foliage
Estimate: £30.00 - £60.00

Lot: 36
A colourful drawing of Zulu warriors, a set of 6 framed prints of 
flowers and fruit, Oriental prints, etc.
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 37
'The Wedding' by W.T. Chmielinski, signed, showing a Polish 
country wedding procession, oil on canvas, foliate pierced 
gessoed gilt wood frame with plaque
Estimate: £300.00 - £400.00

Lot: 38
A Polish village scene by Karol Wierusz-Kowalski, signed, 
showing a man struggling with a horse shying at a broken 
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fence, oil on card, gilt gessoed wood frame with leaf and berry 
border
Estimate: £180.00 - £250.00

Lot: 39
'Les Tuileries' by Jac Alain, signed and dated (19)51, 
watercolour, wood frame, reverse inscribed; 'Firenze, vi di Jesu 
and Duomo' by A. Tassi (?), signed with initials, oil and 
charcoal, reverse of frame inscribed and dated '68; 4 other 
watercolours and a sepia pastel portrait of a woman by H. 
Karska, signed, all framed
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 40
A watercolour of an officer retrieving his fallen helmet, with his 
horse, after Edouard Detaille 1886 by H.B. d'A., inscribed in 
French,  framed
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 41
Two oils of London: 'London Bridge is Coming Down' by E. 
Rigglesworth-Hatchett, signed and dated 1968, oil on canvas, 
framed, the reverse with gallery label and artist's card; and 
another of a view of the City by Frank Warren, signed and 
dated 1968, oil on board, reverse of frame with gallery label 
(both said to have hung originally in the London Guildhall)
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 42
'Bateaux, Honfleur' by A. Dannenberg, signed, oil on canvas, 
reverse of frame with inscribed label
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 43
A small portrait of a young Polish peasant by Jozef Chelmonski, 
signed, wearing a brown cap and red checked jacket over a 
white shirt, oil on canvas, gilt gessoed wood frame, the reverse 
inscribed
Estimate: £600.00 - £800.00

Lot: 44
Two still-lifes, one of blue and white pottery on a table by 
Janina Jaskinska-Luterek, signed Janina and inscribed on the 
verso, oil on canvas, silver-painted frame, the other of pottery 
with an orange flower, signed JZ, framed
Estimate: £30.00 - £60.00

Lot: 45
6 ink and wash drawings of Jersusalem and London, etc., by 
Zygm. Kamalowski, signed and dated (19)44, 1945, 1949
Estimate: £50.00 - £80.00

Lot: 46
Fisher girls on a quayside by Ashton Cannell, signed, grisaille 
wash, framed; together with a sepia half-length drawing of a 
naked girl, white highlights, signed (illegible); and amusing print 
 after Diane Elson of a mass of entwined naked and semi-
naked figures, and another hand-coloured print after Diane 

Elson
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 47
A Polish oil, probably of the Lazienki Palace, Warsaw, signed 
(illegible) and dated (19)64, on board, gilt frame; another oil, 
'Un matin au jardin de Luxembourg' by P. Maik, signed and 
dated 1938, on canvas, the verso inscribed, modern frame; and 
4 others 
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 48
2 large unframed old coloured prints: 'Late for School' and 'The 
Story of the Elopement', and a commemorative limited edition 
print of Swakeleys, signed in pencil by the artist, Timothy Noad, 
of the Royal College of Heralds
Estimate: £25.00 - £35.00

Lot: 49
4 large framed limited edition prints comprising: 'Cliff' and 
'Bridge' both signed Paul Szabo in pencil, and two of a 
blacksmith shoeing a horse, signature illegible
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 50
4 large framed limited edition prints incl. one of girls in a market 
by Georges Lambert, signed by the artist in pencil in the margin
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 51
A pair of limited edition nautical prints incl. 'Lighthouse Del 
Rey', signed by the artist (illegible), other nautical prints incl. 
'Victorious Volunteer', etc., and a large  photograph of a yacht, 
all framed
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 52
4 large framed limited edition prints incl. one by Baillen, signed 
in the margin, and 'Autumn Days' and 'Roseland' by Heffney, 
both signed in the margin
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 53
A large old coloured print after Benjamin West, 'William Penn's 
Treaty with the Indians when he founded the Province of 
Pennsylvania in North America 1681', framed, reproductions of 
paintings by Monet, Van Gogh, Renoir, etc.
Estimate: £25.00 - £35.00

Lot: 54
'The Young Mountaineer', a large framed hand-coloured print, 
engraved by Charles G. Lewis after Landseer
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 55
Old prints and architects' drawings of London hospitals, mainly 
in two cartons
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Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 56
A framed Andy Warhol poster of Marilyn Monroe and a large 
pair of Joseph Nigg reproductions of flowers in urns, gilt frames
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 57
A framed limited edition (58/70) lithograph, 'Figures', by C.E. 
Wilson, signed by the artist in the margin and dated (19)70
Estimate: £60.00 - £100.00

Lot: 58
Large old prints comprising: a theatrical subject, 'Fawcett and 
Kemble ... in the Petit Comedy of Charles the 2nd or the Merry 
Monarch', and the Duke of Portland after Reynolds, both 
framed, and 2 unframed prints of Joseph Locke and George 
Stephenson, the latter inscribed 'Geo. Stephenson'
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 59
A large watercolour of a young shepherd with his flock, English 
School, 19th century, a Cubist oil of houses around a green, 
and an abstract watercolour signed ... Gortwicki (?) and dated 
1910, all framed
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 60
A small oil of olive trees signed Ilen (?), 7 small watercolour 
landscapes, English School, and a watercolour of the head of a 
retriever by A. Clayton, signed, all framed
Estimate: £40.00 - £50.00

Lot: 61
3 framed colourful limited edition prints by Jane Poulton: 'The 
Look Out', 'Tomorrow's House', and 'Making Music', each 
signed by the artist in pencil in the margin
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 62
An oil landscape, gilt frame, reverse inscribed J.C.H. Templer 
with address, a loose watercolour of sailing boats by J. Speedy, 
signed, a loose coloured print of buildings signed Nicholas 
Ottley, etc.
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 63
A pair of frames inset with 6 comical partly hand-coloured 
regimental prints, together with 2 cartons of old prints, 
engravings, etc., some signed
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 64
A portrait of a young girl in a red jacket by Paul Maik, signed, oil 
on canvas, another portrait of a young Polish girl in costume 
and crowned with flowers, signed Tsouricki (?) and dated 77, 
and a print of a young woman in  pink

Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 65
'Impudence', a framed coloured print of a dog, together with a 
watercolour of young ladies at the entrance to a stately home, 
gilt frame, a framed watercolour of a farmstead in winter, other 
pictures, prints, etc.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 66
2 large limited edition prints of pheasants by David Koster, each 
signed by the artist in the margin, framed as a pair
Estimate: £30.00 - £60.00

Lot: 67
An old suitcase containing a quantity of mainly loose drawings, 
sketches and watercolours, incl. hospital subjects, some by 
Peter E. Clark, and signed prints of aircraft after paintings by 
Peter E. Clark, etc., together with 3 art photographs and 
posters incl. 2 framed posters for the film 'The Main Event'
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 68
A large modern oil of lilies in a vase by K. Bush, signed, gilt 
frame; and a linked series of 3 oils of cranes by Franco, one 
signed, gilt frames; and a pair of small watercolours of silver 
birch
Estimate: £30.00 - £60.00

Lot: 69
'Winfreh Amarilla', a modern mixed media painting of marsh 
marigolds, by Paloma Cabello Perez, signed P. Cabello, the 
reverse inscribed '... Pontvedea 1998', on canvas, painted 
frame; and a still-life of flowers
Estimate: £10.00 - £15.00

Lot: 70
A large still-life of lilacs in a jug by A. Tuijgens (?), signed, oil on 
canvas, shaped gilt gessoed wood frame with scroll and floral 
decoration,  2 other framed oils of cattle and a farmyard, the 
latter by E. Gogo, signed, and a small oil of a fishing smack
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 71
A large portrait of a young girl holding a white rose, signed S. 
C. Burgh (?), possibly on photographic base, dated 1911, 
shaped gilt frame with pierced foliate surmount;  a large 
watercolour of a busy canal scene with a windmill by A. van 
Aalst, Hulst,  signed; a large watercolour landscape with a 
windmill by H. Seghers, signed, gilt frame; a  pastel, 'Beaulieu', 
by J.D. Oever, signed and dated 1922, framed; and 3 framed 
reproductions
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 72
A large old coloured French 'Effendi, homme de loy dans son 
Etude', gilt frame; a  pair of large coloured framed prints of 
interior scenes after H. Scott B... signed illegibly by the artist in 

4 of 44

Bainbridges  (Antiques & Collectables) Catalogue - Downloaded from UKAuctioneers.com



the margin; 3 watercolours incl. 'Arundel Cathedral' by George 
William Faux, signed, a large watercolour of tiger lilies, prints, 
etc.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 73
Oils and drawing, many of nudes, by W.A.L. Wall, some signed, 
some framed, also an Alpine scene, oils, by Bosch, signed, 
tapestry pictures, etc. 
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 74
A set of 4 frames containing prints of sketches of various 
breeds of dog incl. Spaniel and Chow, Peke, Collie, German 
Boxer, etc.
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 75
A watercolour of a woodland landscape by ...naenbergh, 
signed, and a similar landscape in oils, both framed
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 76
2 small circular wall mirrors in gilt frames, one with pierced 
ribbon-tie surmount, and a slim arch-topped wall mirror
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 77
A rectangular wall mirror in gilt gessoed frame with flower and 
leaf decoration 
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 78
A small oval wall mirror in gilt frame decorated with a floral 
swag below and pierced foliate surmount, bevelled glass
Estimate: £15.00 - £30.00

Lot: 79
A very large rectangular wall mirror, the bevelled glass within a 
foliate gilt frame
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 80
3 bamboo- or cane-framed wall mirrors
Estimate: £15.00 - £30.00

Lot: 81
2  rectangular wall mirrors, one with painted frame, and a large 
scallop-edged wall mirror
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 82
A shaped rectangular wall mirror with arched top, the outer 
green glass border surrounding the main glass with pendant 
drop decoration
Estimate: £25.00 - £35.00

Lot: 83
A shaped rectangular wall mirror, the bevelled glass within a 
painted wood frame
Estimate: £10.00 - £20.00

Lot: 84
An octagonal wall mirror, the bevelled glass with Barbola 
decoration, and a circular wall mirror, the convex glass within a 
gilt frame adorned with gilt balls and cross-over ribbon 
decoration
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 85
A rectangular wall mirror, the bevelled glass within a wood 
frame with pierced foliate gilt border, and an oval wall mirror, 
the wood frame with gilt beaded border
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 86
A wall mirror in the 17th century style, the moulded floral frame 
inset with a central bevelled glass surrounded by mirrored 
panels and with shaped scrolling foliate surmount
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 94
A ruby ring set between two diamonds on an 18ct gold band
Estimate: £80.00 - £120.00

Lot: 95
An aquamarine ring with illusion set diamond shoulders on a 
gold band
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 96
An opal ring on an 18ct gold band, French
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 97
A ruby and diamond ring on an 18ct and platinum band
Estimate: £100.00 - £120.00

Lot: 98
A square diamond ring, circa .30 ct on a white metal band, 
possibly platinum
Estimate: £100.00 - £150.00

Lot: 99
A diamond ring with rose cut diamond shoulders on a gold and 
silver mount
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 100
A diamond crossover ring on an 18ct gold mount, .20 ct each 
approx
Estimate: £80.00 - £100.00
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Lot: 101
A large silver gilt engraved locket and three part gold lockets 
and chains 
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 102
A ladies 9 ct gold  wrist watch and bracelet, 16.8 grams gross, 
a gents 9 ct gold wrist watch and ladies 9ct gold watch case
Estimate: £180.00 - £250.00

Lot: 103
A ladies gold signet ring set with a hardstone, a pair of 9ct 
seahorse earrings, a pair of 9ct pearl earrings, a pair of 9ct 
cufflinks, 10.3 grams gross and a set of three studs in case
Estimate: £80.00 - £100.00

Lot: 104
A single stone diamond ring on an 18ct and platinum band, 
approx 50pt.
Estimate: £120.00 - £180.00

Lot: 105
A Victorian gold oval brooch set with a citrine with a beaded 
surround, safety chain
Estimate: £50.00 - £80.00

Lot: 106
Silver and costume jewellery, including a French leaf scroll 
marcasite leaf scroll brooch, a Chinese silver filigree amethyst 
bracelet, fresh water pearls, amethyst cross, etc., and a 
shagreen cigarette case
Estimate: £50.00 - £90.00

Lot: 107
Four gold cocktail rings comprising a 9ct ring set with a citrine, 
another unmarked but presumed 9ct, an 18ct ring set with a 
pearl and a ring set with opals and sapphires, gross 45 grams
Estimate: £250.00 - £300.00

Lot: 108
An Edwardian art nouveau 9ct gold brooch with pendant motif, 
set with pearls
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 109
A diamond ballerina style cluster ring mounted in white metal.
Estimate: £350.00 - £450.00

Lot: 110
An 18ct white gold bamboo style wedding ring, estimated 
weight 2.8grm.
Estimate: £40.00 - £50.00

Lot: 111
A diamond brilliant cut full eternity ring.
Estimate: £100.00 - £150.00

Lot: 112
A fine quality diamond and amethyst drop shaped pendant in 
14ct gold with antique 9ct gold chain.
Estimate: £150.00 - £200.00

Lot: 113
A yellow metal and lapis lazuli ball ring.
Estimate: £50.00 - £80.00

Lot: 114
Amethyst and 14ct gold single stone clip earrings, a modern 
gem set ring and a 9ct gold and pearl bar brooch.
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 115
A good quality 14ct gold bow brooch, estimated weight 10.5grm.
Estimate: £120.00 - £190.00

Lot: 116
A flat curb link chain with gem set shell shaped pendant, 
marked 750, estimated weight 14.5grm.

Lot: 117
A pair of plain oblong 9ct gold cufflinks and a fine 9ct gold 
bracelet, estimated weight 13grm.
Estimate: £80.00 - £120.00

Lot: 118
A fine oval amethyst single stone ring, in yellow metal, signed in 
shank 'Siffari'.
Estimate: £50.00 - £80.00

Lot: 119
A silver mounted and hinged nephrite jade bangle, a 9ct gold 
Gucci mounted agate pendant, hallmarked London 1974,  four 
odd gold mounted earrings and a pearl brooch (8 items).
Estimate: £150.00 - £200.00

Lot: 120
An Art Deco white metal and diamond clasp, estimated 
diamond weight 2.20cts, and a two row cultured pearl necklet, 
non graduated pearls 8 to 8.5mm in size.
Estimate: £800.00 - £1,000.00

Lot: 121
A full sovereign, dated 1963.
Estimate: £150.00 - £200.00

Lot: 122
A 9ct gold gate bracelet, a 9ct gold Rotary lady's wristwatch 
and a 9ct gold open face pocketwatch.
Estimate: £120.00 - £180.00

Lot: 123
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A collection of costume jewellery.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 124
A diamond five stone half hoop ring and a diamond seven 
stone half hoop ring.
Estimate: £120.00 - £180.00

Lot: 125
An 18ct gold open face pocketwatch, hallmarked London 1863.
Estimate: £100.00 - £150.00

Lot: 126
Two yellow metal chains, three watch keys, an antique 
propelling pencil, a metal brooch and bracelet, and a lady's 
yellow metal watch/bracelet.
Estimate: £120.00 - £180.00

Lot: 127
An antique yellow metal signet ring set with garnet intaglio.
Estimate: £120.00 - £180.00

Lot: 128
An antique cornelian and yellow metal signet ring.
Estimate: £120.00 - £180.00

Lot: 129
An antique agate and yellow metal signet ring.
Estimate: £120.00 - £180.00

Lot: 130
An ancient silver coin with the head of a Roman emperor, set in 
a yellow metal brooch.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 131
A good 15ct Masonic jewel in a fitted case, estimated weight 
30grm.
Estimate: £325.00 - £375.00

Lot: 132
Seven assorted silver and gem set bar brooches.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 135
Three gold sovereigns - 1899, 1908 and 1912;  and two gold 
half sovereigns - 1909 and 1912.
Estimate: £600.00 - £700.00

Lot: 136
A pair of French 18ct gold engraved and engine turned six-
sided cufflinks, c1910, estimated weight 6.8grm.
Estimate: £80.00 - £120.00

Lot: 137
A pair of 18ct gold and ruby leaf earrings, estimated weight 
11.8grm.
Estimate: £200.00 - £250.00

Lot: 138
An engraved platinum wedding ring, estimated weight 2.8gs.
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 139
An hexagonal 18ct white gold wedding ring, estimated weight 
3.5grm.
Estimate: £50.00 - £80.00

Lot: 140
A 9ct gold lozenge shaped bracelet and a pair of 9ct gold tube 
earrings, estimated weight 27.8grm.
Estimate: £200.00 - £300.00

Lot: 141
A Victorian yellow metal collar, c1895, estimated weight 
32.5grm.
Estimate: £100.00 - £150.00

Lot: 142
Satin finished 18ct gold earrings and matching ring, each set 
with a pearl, gross estimated weight 25.5grm.
Estimate: £350.00 - £450.00

Lot: 143
A large smoky quartz and yellow metal ring and two other 
stylish rings.
Estimate: £50.00 - £80.00

Lot: 144
A modern style emerald and diamond navette shaped cluster 
ring.
Estimate: £80.00 - £120.00

Lot: 145
A pair of 14ct gold fancy clip earrings, estimated weight 7.5grm, 
and a pair of cultured pearl earrings.
Estimate: £80.00 - £120.00

Lot: 146
A lady's 9ct white gold and diamond cocktail watch, hallmarked 
Birmingham 1967, estimated weight 20grm, without movement.
Estimate: £160.00 - £200.00

Lot: 147
A collection of assorted costume jewellery.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 148
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A superb late Victorian half pearl and diamond clasp/brooch, 
c1895.
Estimate: £250.00 - £350.00

Lot: 149
An 18ct gold open link bracelet, estimated weight 20grm.
Estimate: £300.00 - £400.00

Lot: 150
A Victorian yellow metal bangle, estimated weight 12 grams.
Estimate: £90.00 - £120.00

Lot: 151
An 18ct gold wedding ring and a yellow metal bangle, estimated 
weight 17.3grm.
Estimate: £180.00 - £250.00

Lot: 152
A lady's diamond and pearl three stone ring.
Estimate: £120.00 - £180.00

Lot: 153
A diamond and pearl flower bar brooch, pearl stud earrings, a 
9ct chain, a crystal and 9ct gold ring, an amethyst and pearl 
brooch, a loose diamond and a loose sapphire.
Estimate: £120.00 - £180.00

Lot: 154
A superb square cut ruby ring, estimated weight 2.00ct 
mounted in platinum with two 'D' shaped diamonds on the 
shoulders, fine colour ruby.
Estimate: £1,800.00 - £2,500.00

Lot: 155
A pair of superb Victorian diamond star brooches, c1895, in 
gold and silver settings, estimated diamond weight 7cts.
Estimate: £1,200.00 - £1,400.00

Lot: 156
A superb Edwardian sapphire and diamond table ring, the 
sapphire weight approx. 1.00ct, the diamond weight approx. 
1.50ct, mounted in platinum and numbered in the shank 4175
Estimate: £1,800.00 - £2,500.00

Lot: 157
An Edwardian sapphire and diamond bangle, sapphire 
estimated weight 2.75ct, of fine colour, as a cluster surrounded 
with small diamonds, set in white metal.
Estimate: £1,800.00 - £2,500.00

Lot: 158
An Edwardian sapphire and diamond flower brooch, c1910.
Estimate: £250.00 - £300.00

Lot: 159

A blue enamel and rose diamond spray brooch mounted in gold 
and silver.
Estimate: £380.00 - £450.00

Lot: 160
A fine quality pink tourmaline and rose diamond Edwardian 
cluster ring, French hallmark c1910.
Estimate: £700.00 - £800.00

Lot: 161
An 18ct gold diamond and sapphire necklet, gross estimated 
weight 15grm.
Estimate: £400.00 - £500.00

Lot: 162
A pair of 18ct earrings by Garrard, estimated weight 12grm.
Estimate: £180.00 - £250.00

Lot: 163
A pair of single stone diamond stud earrings.
Estimate: £350.00 - £450.00

Lot: 164
A silver chain, estimated weight 76.8grm.
Estimate: £25.00 - £50.00

Lot: 165
A full hunter pocketwatch, a yellow metal and yellow stone ring 
and a pair of single pearl stud earrings.
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 166
A superb cinnamon coloured diamond in a stylish Art Deco 
platinum and diamond ring, coloured diamond estimated weight 
1.50ct.
Estimate: £2,000.00 - £2,500.00

Lot: 167
Two gold coloured coins - one J.F. Kennedy marked 900, the 
other K. Adenaur, estimated weight 7grm., and a single stone 
paste pendant.
Estimate: £120.00 - £180.00

Lot: 168
A diamond single stone ring mounted in 18ct gold, diamond 
estimated weight 0.30ct.
Estimate: £180.00 - £250.00

Lot: 169
A Victorian half pearl and yellow metal star brooch.
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 170
A fine quality enamel rose diamond and diamond lady's fob 
watch and fob, c1910.
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Estimate: £500.00 - £800.00

Lot: 171
A 9ct white gold and diamond modern style ring, and a single 
stone diamond in 9ct gold, estimated diameter weight 0.50ct.
Estimate: £120.00 - £180.00

Lot: 172
Three 9ct gold bracelets, estimated weight 24.5grm.
Estimate: £180.00 - £250.00

Lot: 173
An 18ct gold crucifix and chain, 4.6grm, a 9ct gold slave 
bangle, 20.2grm and a rolled gold bangle.
Estimate: £220.00 - £280.00

Lot: 174
A collection of postcards and leaflets including a framed 
montage on suffragettes, the right to vote and all aspects of the 
women's movement, dating from the early part of the 20th 
century to the early part of this century.
Estimate: £40.00 - £75.00

Lot: 175
Six framed period advertisements from the late 19th century.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 176
A preliminary sketch and the finished cartoon by Jak of a 'Stunt 
Bus Driver'.
Estimate: £80.00 - £120.00

Lot: 177
A framed French poster of the famous Joseph E. Levine film 
Zulu (Zou Lou) with ets. saint-martin imp.Paris in the bottom 
righthand corner. Baker:  'How do you feel?  Caine:  'I feel sick'. 
 Baker:  'Well you have to be alive to feel sick'.
Estimate: £200.00 - £350.00

Lot: 178
A well framed reproduction poster, 'Rugby at Twickenham by 
tram'.
Estimate: £15.00 - £30.00

Lot: 179
An old corkscrew, a small turned wooden lidded box with 
tortoiseshell lining, an old Waterman fountain pen with 
retractable nib, 9ct gold mounts stamped 325.
Estimate: £25.00 - £35.00

Lot: 180
A finely made precision gauge by Threadwell of Manchester in 
original box, a silver handled paperknife and a tsuba.
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 181
A boxed set of two Mont Blanc pens (one fountain, one 
ballpoint) marked 925 silver, with polishing cloth, service guide 
and a bottle of Mont Blanc ink (unused)
Estimate: £400.00 - £600.00

Lot: 182
A hinged sterling silver pill box, the lid engraved with grapes, 
ears of corn and the symbols alpha and omega.
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 183
A vintage starting pistol.
Estimate: £30.00 - £45.00

Lot: 184
A silver cased pocketwatch, in working order, with key wind 
mechanism, hallmarked 1845, maker Jas. Spittal, Whitehaven, 
No. 28666.
Estimate: £50.00 - £80.00

Lot: 185
Romeo & Juliet:  a well-carved ivory plaque depicting the 
balcony scene, mounted onto a leather wallet with plain ivory 
panel to the base, c1900.
Estimate: £120.00 - £180.00

Lot: 186
A 1000 yen Olympic coin, a similar 100 yen coin and a U.S. 
dollar, all silver and dated 1964.
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 187
An Israeli silver-gilt pendant set with a cornelian, a gilt metal 
desk seal with initial 'R' within a Star of David to the die, and a 
silver box with Louis XV coin to the lid.
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 188
A late Victorian pocketwatch hallmarked silver Chester 1900, 
another, similar age, hallmarked Birmingham with Kay Jones & 
Co. Worcester on the face, a travelling timepiece, a boxed set 
of draughtsman's instruments, a WWI death plaque, three 
fountain pens, one of which has a 14ct gold nib, a silver 
medallion stamped R.P. 1913, numerous commemorative coins 
and medallions, awards of merit, good conduct, punctuality, 
Victoria's Jubilee, etc.,  a treen die, set of draughts, etc.
Estimate: £80.00 - £120.00

Lot: 189
Two Waterford cut glass quartz desk timepieces;  a Royal 
Worcester Scottie, No. 2946;  and a Lolaounis paperweight.
Estimate: £35.00 - £45.00

Lot: 190
A blue lined leather box containing six silver buttons hallmarked 
Sheffield  1901.
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Estimate: £30.00 - £45.00

Lot: 191
Two WWI war medals and two Great War for Civilisation 
medals awarded to Pte.W.H. Moxey, 1st London Regiment and 
Pte. E. Nicholson of The Border Regiment;  also 1914-15 Star 
awarded to Pte. Moxey.   There is a death plaque for Pte. 
Nicholson;  also a photograph (framed) of Cpl. J.W. Moxey, 6th 
Inskillen Dragoon Guards, who died in the Zulu War 1879, aged 
24;  and an officer's reserve lapel badge.
Estimate: £100.00 - £125.00

Lot: 192
Nine assorted corkscrews of varying form.
Estimate: £20.00 - £35.00

Lot: 193
A 1914 Christmas gift tin from Queen Mary containing two 
cartridges, a hallmarked silver smoker's companion and a 
hallmarked silver penknife.
Estimate: £25.00 - £35.00

Lot: 194
A harlequin set of Chinese silver teaspoons, with variously 
ornate terminals 'KW' maker, in original case, early 20th 
century.
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 195
A late 19th century Indian card case in pierced and incised 
ivory and tortoiseshell, a Victorian card case in mother-of-pearl 
and silver, and a Victorian mother-of-pearl card case of book 
type.
Estimate: £50.00 - £70.00

Lot: 196
A good George III silver caddy spoon of scoop form with fiddle 
pattern stem, bright-cut engraved, by 'JS', London 1801.

Lot: 197
A boxed Masonic silver jewel, inscribed 'The Royal Masonic 
Institute for Girls 1930', a silver Great War Masonic badge, and 
a plated Masonic jewel (1927).
Estimate: £25.00 - £35.00

Lot: 198
An early silver coin holder, a silver vesta case, a silver plated 
thimble in ornate case, a sterling silver lipstick case, a silver 
and mother-of-pearl page marker, shaped as a trowel, an 
EPNS mesh handled purse, and a miniature travelling manicure 
set in velvet lined case.
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 199
A Victorian silver crown, a boxed Festival of Britain crown, 
numerous commemorative crowns, and a Maui trade silver 
dollar, a silver florin, threepenny bits and enamelled Robinson's 

Golliwog badges.
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 200
A pair of old Indian carved ivory figures of recumbent lions, 
early 20th century.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 201
A pair of 9ct gold cufflinks 4.2gms, a silver pill box, silver and 
9ct cigar pierces, Maria Theresia pendant, enamel pill box, and 
Parker fountain pen.
Estimate: £50.00 - £70.00

Lot: 202
A lady's desk seal with revolving dies, in gilt metal and 
aventurine glass, a paperknife in porcelain, gilt metal and 
mother-of-pearl;  and a blue glass scent bottle with Parisian 
view, all 19th century.
Estimate: £70.00 - £100.00

Lot: 203
An attractive George V silver-gilt paperknife book marker, with 
galleon terminal, initialled 'B', London 1919, a Victorian silver-
gilt and ivory notepad, Birmingham 1888, a silver-gilt mesh 
purse, and a gilt-metal egg opener of cockerel design.
Estimate: £70.00 - £100.00

Lot: 204
A pair of antique continental silver-gilt scissors, as a youth in 
short skirt standing on two hoops, his raised arms forming the 
blades, indistinct 'H'? mark and another, late 17th century.
Estimate: £100.00 - £150.00

Lot: 205
A fine silver filigree donkey, a 1930's Italian miniature tea set on 
tray in 800 gilt filigree, a Dutch import-marked figure of a 
milkmaid, and a 925 Venetian box with millefiori glass lid.
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 206
A silver miniature four-piece tea and coffee set on a long tray, 
Birmingham 1971.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 207
Two Victorian double-ended ruby glass scent bottles, mounted 
in silver-gilt, one signed 'S. Mordan & Co.', a silver-mounted 
rock crystal handle, and a Victorian silver-gilt and glass stopper 
by Robert Garrard.
Estimate: £100.00 - £150.00

Lot: 208
An engine-turned 15ct gold locket, 14.9gms net.
Estimate: £180.00 - £220.00
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Lot: 209
A collection of small miscellanea including a puzzle ball, Putai, 
model mandolins, fans, etc.
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 210
A wooden framed mirror advertising Colmans Mustard, 22"x32"
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 211
An Elvis Presley signed photograph bought at Elvis Arama 
Museum in Sept 2006
Estimate: £330.00 - £380.00

Lot: 212
A box of miscellanea including a camera, watches, pens, 
paperweight, penknife, etc
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 213
A superbly presented stamp collection in twelve albums 
containing stamps from the Commonwealth.
Estimate: £150.00 - £250.00

Lot: 214
An album containing postcards, mostly 20th century incl. 
pastoral, coastline, churches, etc
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 215
A coin collection including numerous commemorative crowns, 
UK silver and bronze coinage and boxed coin sets, pre and 
post decimal also mother of pearl handled knives and forks, six 
plated fish picks, a pair of grape scissors and a pair of nut 
crackers 
Estimate: £40.00 - £70.00

Lot: 216
A quantity of costume jewellery incl. silver filigree earrings and 
bracelets, diamante collar corners, necklaces, scarf rings, etc, 
enamelled flower pendant, silver locket and napkin ring, etc
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 217
Five watches including Movado, Bulova, etc
Estimate: £35.00 - £45.00

Lot: 218
Four sets of freshwater pearls with earrings
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 219
Four boxes of sporting and theatrical programs including 
football, mainly Spurs, cricket, rugby, boxing and tennis, some 
of which are signed by participating players, also ticket stubs
Estimate: £40.00 - £70.00

Lot: 220
Thirteen Simplex stamp albums and one other containing world 
stamps from the 19th century onwards, very well presented
Estimate: £150.00 - £250.00

Lot: 221
Two cartons of ephemera  including postcards, greeting cards. 
tea and cigarette cards and four oriental prints
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 222
A suitcase containing early board games, postcards, childrens 
booklets, maps, film magazines, railway timetables, etc
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 223
Sets of collectable coins incl. Historic Cars by Shell, Man In 
Flight by Shell,  F.A. Cup centenary medals by Esso, 1970 
World Cup Collection by Esso, Great British Regiments also 
numerous tea card albums and a small carton of British coinage.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 224
Nine albums of cigarette cards including Wills, Players, 
Churchmans, Gallagher, Lambert & Butler, Carreras, etc.
Estimate: £80.00 - £120.00

Lot: 225
Six Windsor stamp albums containing stamps of Great Britain 
from 1840 onwards.
Estimate: £200.00 - £350.00

Lot: 226
Two old postcard albums, mainly topographical with a few loose 
greetings cards.
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 227
A green glass perfume flask encased in pierced white metal 
fashioned with iris and dragonflies, screw top marked 'First 
Impressions', a hinged faux tortoiseshell box, and costume 
jewellery including a Radox quartz wristwatch.
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 228
A silver-lidded glass pot, a lady's silver cigarette case, engine-
turned decoration and engraved monogram, a small mother-of-
pearl mounted penknife, three bangles, a glass pot, a 
sauceboat and a stylish glass perfume flask, the 'Imperial' 
plated letter opener, etc.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 229
A Beswick 'Benjamin Bunny' figure, a bakelite hinged 
advertising desk box, an old autograph album, a Parker 
fountain pen, in box, old pipes, AA and IAM car badges, 
dressing table items, penknives, napkin rings, plates and a 
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bowl, old photos, maps and postcards, etc.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 230
A silver bangle stamped 925, a sterling silver crucifix, a silver 
St. Christopher medallion, chains, earrings, a matching pendant 
and earring set, a silver bracelet, in case, and a 
commemorative crown to mark the Queen's Silver Jubilee 
mounted as a pendant.
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 231
Early boxed medical instruments (for electric shocks), a Special 
Agent stamp album, Cricket Stars Magazine and Royal 
Ephemera, etc.
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 232
A silver photograph frame, other photograph frames, a white 
metal dish and cover, spoons, costume jewellery including 
hatpins, a Parker Duefold fountain pen, another old fountain 
pen, a charm bracelet, some of the charms in silver, other small 
items of silver (pendants, etc), studs and cufflinks, two old 
pipes, etc.
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 233
A collection of old Tottenham Hotspur programs (1990s), 
programme for England v Brazil match, Wembley, 1963, and an 
official match day programme for the 1991 F.A. Cup Final, 
Nottingham Forest v Tottenham Hotspurs, etc.
Estimate: £10.00 - £20.00

Lot: 234
A box of gentlemen's wristwatches including a Rotary Quartz 
Chronograph, Rotary Quartz watch, Gianni Ricci watch, all 
boxed, a brooch watch, etc.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 235
Manicure and sewing items in a fitted case, some ivory, and 
another case fitted with sewing items, mother-of-pearl handles
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 236
A 'Minibrix' set in original box, a few spoons and a butter knife, 
and a box of old theatre programs, etc., and a signed 
photograph of Mr Walter Passmore in 'The Yeomen of the 
Guard'
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 237
A collection of first-day stamp covers, some in an album, also 
commemorative covers, etc.
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 238

An old album with some tea and cigarette cards, 'Canary 
Culture' cards in an album, 'Views of Interest' - an album with 
Canadian cigarette cards, other cigarette cards, some in special 
albums, a case fitted with geometry instruments, an old 
Viewfinder and set of First World War slides, etc.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 239
A Ronson 'Art Deco' style faux tortoiseshell cigarette case with 
integral lighter and an ornately decorated antimony cigarette 
case, another Ronson lighter and a stainless steel cigarette 
case engraved with map of Mauritius.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 240
Two gents wrist watches, a Conway Stuart black and gold 
fountain pen with gold nib, a Cadillac 14 fountain pen, three 
small cartons of mainly UK coinage, bank notes (France, 
Portugal, USA), small carton of 45rpm records and a box of 
Playfair cricket manuals dating back to 80s.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 241
Four postcard albums, one containing cards from early 20th 
century towns and markets, railway stations, trams, horse and 
cart, etc., many from Enfield, Edmonton areas, and a bunny 
Jaeger collection.
Estimate: £40.00 - £70.00

Lot: 242
A collection of pipes, some heavily carved, a carton of tea cards 
and a large collection of mainly UK silver and bronze coinage, 
including commemorative crowns.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 243
A carton containing a delightful octagonal box inlaid with 
various woods and mother of pearl, a tin containing costume 
jewellery, bangles, beads, a box of silver and bronze world 
coinage, and a small quantity of first day covers, etc.
Estimate: £40.00 - £70.00

Lot: 244
A framed signature of Robert Graves beneath a photograph of 
the same with his family, maple style frame, a signed 
photograph by Bill Clinton another signed De Havilland and a 
signed photograph of Princess Grace of Monaco looking out of 
a window
Estimate: £100.00 - £150.00

Lot: 245
A miscellaneous lot including football ephemera (Topical Times 
cards of players, a set of football cards 'Hints on Association 
Football' issued by John Player & Sons), old photographs 
relating to the casts of various TV programs (Last of the 
Summer Wine, Bugs) and signed photographs of actors 
including John Thaw, a hinged wooden box containing pre-
decimal British coins, a signed Christmas card from the Queen 
Mother, together with a commemorative stamp and coin and 
'The Great Britain Collection' stamp album.

12 of 44

Bainbridges  (Antiques & Collectables) Catalogue - Downloaded from UKAuctioneers.com



Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 246
Two 1951 Festival of Britain silver crowns, a 1953 coronation 
silver crown, a solid nickel silver commemorative medal for 
Clifton Suspension Bridge, old coins, mainly British pre-
decimal, old studs and cufflinks, an old pocket knife engraved 
'W.B. Vart', a pierced white metal belt buckle stamped 'S', and 
costume jewellery including wristwatches, brooches, etc., and 
two evening purses, one beaded.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 247
A soldier's 'Service and Pay Book', Soldier's Release Book, old 
Italian banknotes and residency certificate, old stamped 
invoice, Civil Service Sanatorium Society booklets and 
membership cards, old correspondence, etc.
Estimate: £10.00 - £15.00

Lot: 248
Commemorative silver crowns including the Queen's Silver 
Jubilee and the wedding of Prince Charles & Lady Diana 
Spencer and a quantity of coinage, various countries including 
the UK.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 249
A boxed set of coins from the Bahamas, a hinged box inset with 
old British coins including one William IV reign, the lid with a 
coin or medal with the head of the Emporer Napoleon, a wall 
clock inset with U.S. coins for the hours, and the Greiling Munz 
Sammlung album, with reproductions of coins of the world.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 250
A carton containing a quantity of costume jewellery and 
including a sequinned purse and a wallet with two packs of 
cards.
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 251
A long single rope, believed to be of freshwater pearls, in 
shades of pale pink and white, with earrings; and a rope of 
black and nacreous beads, with matching earrings
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 251A    
A four-strand necklace believed to be of freshwater pearls, with 
earrings.
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 252
An old postcard album with French cards of sites in Northern 
France before and after the First World War, and another album 
with old French postcards.
Estimate: £25.00 - £35.00

Lot: 253
A collection of costume jewellery comprising approximately 20 
brooches and 11 necklaces and pendant necklaces, one with 
matching earrings.
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 254
A quantity of international first-day covers, old UK coinage and 
two 1 notes, commemorative crowns, a commemorative 
Australian coin for Captain Cook, two stamp albums, etc.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 255
A tin of old UK coins, including Victorian, a small box of 
international coinage, an old Tintin adventure book, "L'Ile 
Noire', a 1931 copy of 'The Motor' journal, an old Robinson 
Crusoe comic booklet, and old postcards and an old 
photograph.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 256
A wartime photograph album including the Princess Elizabeth 
and George VI in uniform, 'Our Royal Children' snapshot 
album, children's books including 'When We Were Very Young' 
by A.A. Milne, with dust jacket (1926), and 'Laundry Work' from 
The Modern Housewife Series.
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 257
A pair of EPNS candleholders, with candles, original box, a 
Parker 9ct rolled gold fountain pen and matching propelling 
pencil, in original box, a Mappin & Webb engine-turned silver 
cigarette case, two old wristwatches and a small amount of 
costume jewellery in jewellery box.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 258
A boxed leather bound and tooled edition of 'Sixty Miles of 
Pencil - An Intimate Impression of the Brighton Run', a few old 
children's annuals including 'Thunderbirds' and 'Lady 
Penelope', a photograph album recording a honeymoon trip to 
Paris in 1954, containing photographs, postcards, receipts, 
Metro and entrance tickets;  also a few loose topographical 
postcards, telegrams, a box of spoons, four crowns 
commemorating the Queen's Silver Jubilee, a powder compact, 
the lid with Caribbean figures, Robertson's enamelled Golly 
badges, costume jewellery, and a pair of inkwells with bakelite 
lids, etc.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 259
Eight stamp albums of commemorative and first-day covers.
Estimate: £50.00 - £80.00

Lot: 260
A group of three miniature decanters, including St. Michael and 
St. George, EIIR coronation, and a Dutch cross, together with a 
1952 French exhibition badge, in case.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00
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Lot: 261
An old Japanese shrine, probably in bone and ivory, with 
incised decoration, early 20th century.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 323
A low table canteen containing a plated King's pattern service 
for twelve (as new), the table top inset with crimson leather.
Estimate: £100.00 - £150.00

Lot: 324
A plated oval gallery tea tray, two pairs of Edwardian fish 
servers in cases, a pair of serving spoons, etc.
Estimate: £25.00 - £35.00

Lot: 325
Two large cartons of plated items including Community cutlery, 
and a pair of Adam style three-light candelabra.
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 326
A set of chromed cutlery in Deco case, and a few plated items 
in a small carton.
Estimate: £10.00 - £15.00

Lot: 327
A plated canted rectangular tea tray, a four-piece tea service, 
and sundry plated items in a carton.
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 328
A set of chromed cutlery for six in one case, together with six 
silver teaspoons in case, and an oak 'Napoleon Hat' mantel 
clock.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 329
A carton of plated goblets, etc., and a case of cutlery.
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 330
A carton of plated items including a modern claret jug, together 
with a large gallery tray, and a box of steel and other cutlery. 
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 331
A large oak cutlery chest by Walker & Hall, of two drawers 
above a pair of doors.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 332
An unusual Victorian plated spoon warmer of conch shell form, 
together with a candelabrum, tea set, and dish.
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 333
A plated punch bowl, oval dishes, sauceboats, and mixed 
cutlery.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 334
An Edwardian cased set of fish eaters for twelve, one-piece and 
initialled G, a cased set for six with ivory handles, and a carton 
of mixed cutlery, coffee pot and cut glass bowl.
Estimate: £50.00 - £80.00

Lot: 335
Two cartons of plated items, including an ice bucket with cover, 
tea and coffee wares, oval tray, salver, oddments of cutlery, etc.
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 336
A carton of plated items, including a pair of large shaped oblong 
entree dishes, an unusual Edwardian ornate cheese cover, an 
inkstand, cut glass biscuit barrel, etc.
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 337
A Mappin & Webb mahogany canteen of Old English plated 
cutlery for eight.
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 338
A carton of plated cutlery, mainly with cut-cornered terminals, 
also various knives.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 339
An ornate plated oblong entree dish, oval gallery tray, basket, 
and six napkin rings, together with a cut glass rose bowl and a 
hip flask.
Estimate: £35.00 - £50.00

Lot: 340
An impressive canteen in pale oak, of plated King's pattern 
cutlery for six, and a cased set of fish eaters.
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 341
A Victorian plated cruet, a teapot, basket, oddments of cutlery 
and toast rack.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 342
Two cartons of plated items comprising:  an oval entree dish, 
muffin dish, bread board, cruet, two hot water pots and a 
quantity of King's pattern cutlery.
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 343
A service of King's pattern cutlery for twelve, by Mappin & 
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Webb, and a few other oddments.
Estimate: £35.00 - £50.00

Lot: 344
Sundry plated items including ten place mats, two scuttle 
sugars, shakers, basket, etc.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 345
A fine late Victorian cased set of fish eaters for twelve, with 
matching servers, with engraved plated blades to the knobbly 
ivory handles, Virginia walnut case.
Estimate: £120.00 - £180.00

Lot: 346
Plated items including a Mappin engine-turned circular tray, a 
pair of pierced low stands, cake basket, sweetmeat stands, etc.
Estimate: £50.00 - £70.00

Lot: 347
A plated cutlery service for approximately twelve, with pointed 
terminals.
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 348
A carton of plated items, mainly continental, including a fruit 
stand with glass liner, coffee percolators, a Deco cocktail 
shaker, etc.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 349
Railway interest:  hotel plated ware, comprising:  LMS wine 
cooler, circular tray and bowl;  LNER hot water jug, milk jug and 
four condiment spoons;  Southern Railway bread basket and 
small bowl;  and a Great Northern Railway Company Ireland 
salt.
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 350
Railway interest:  a collection of Great Western Railway Hotels 
plated ware, each piece with Art Deco GWR monogram, 
comprising:  a wine cooler, three-piece tea set, toast rack, three 
salts and a pepperette.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 351
Railway interest:  a collection of Great Western Railway Hotels 
plated ware, each piece with coat of arms, comprising:  two 
oval bread baskets, two teapots, two sugar basins, a milk jug, 
mustard pot and salt, together with an earlier dish cover with 
script monogram.
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 352
A large modern Italian silver plated rectangular tea tray.
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 353

A plated entree dish with scroll handle and central divider, an 
ornately embossed plate Victorian cake basket, and a circular 
pierced basket.
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 354
A graduated set of three Victorian plated oval dish covers.
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 355
An attractive WMF Art Nouveau small tray in brass with traces 
of silver plating,18.25" long over handles.
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 356
A late Victorian plated biscuit box, the cover engraved with an 
elegant couple on garden steps, lion mask ring handles.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 357
Two modern plated oval gallery trays, and a 'Cavalier' salver.
Estimate: £25.00 - £35.00

Lot: 358
A candelabrum and pair of candlesticks, with remains of silver 
plating.
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 359
A modern Viners Alpha plate, soup tureen with cover and seven 
various plated trays or dishes.
Estimate: £80.00 - £120.00

Lot: 360
Two modern French novelty serving boards, one for beef, the 
other for salmon, of cow and fish form, in mahogany and metal.
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 361
An oak table canteen of two drawers fitted with a rat-tail plated 
cutlery service for nine, together with miscellaneous oddments.
Estimate: £70.00 - £100.00

Lot: 362
A set of twelve silver Royal Horticultural Society Flower 
Spoons, each with gilt floral panel, in teak fitted case, 9.8oz of 
silver.
Estimate: £80.00 - £120.00

Lot: 363
A late Victorian silver-faced photograph frame, embossed with 
cherubs, scrolls, etc., 9" high, Birmingham 1900.
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 364
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An ornate silver-overlaid hand mirror and a Mordan pencil 
holder, together with a quantity of plated cutlery and a small 
gallery tray.
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 365
A Victorian silver waiter, richly engraved with bead rim, on four 
feet, London 1888, approx. 9.75oz, and a silver-mounted nail 
buffer.
Estimate: £100.00 - £150.00

Lot: 366
A silver brandy label, a silver-handled cake knife, and a 
continental 833 standard small spoon.
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 367
An Edwardian small silver basket, a cased set of silver-overlaid 
hand mirror and four brushes, and a silver napkin ring.
Estimate: £70.00 - £90.00

Lot: 368
 A Victorian silver Royal Lily pattern cutlery service, by George 
Adams, with engraved monogram, comprising:  eight 
tablespoons, nine table forks, nine dessert spoons, nine dessert 
forks, nine teaspoons, and a sauce ladle, almost all London 
1864, approx. 97oz.
Estimate: £800.00 - £1,200.00

Lot: 369
A Deco filled silver hand mirror and two brushes, a silver 
powder compact, a set of silver-handled fruit knives and forks 
for six, and a silver-mounted scent bottle with stopper.
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 370
A pair of late Victorian silver cauldron salts, in an odd case, a 
Victorian silver teaspoon, and nine small silver implements 
including two continental, 3.5oz.
Estimate: £35.00 - £45.00

Lot: 371
A filled silver desk timepiece of capstan form, Chester 1927, a 
George V silver milk jug and sugar basin, four silver-handled 
manicure implements, a pair of scent bottles, a hair tidy glass 
jar with silver lid, six silver-handled tea knives in case, and a 
pair of silver-handled salad servers 6.1ozs. weighable.

Lot: 372
A late Victorian silver pierced bowl of boat shape, and an 
ornately embossed and multi-handled sugar basin, 9.8oz.
Estimate: £80.00 - £120.00

Lot: 373
Seven silver items comprising:  a silver-overlaid cigarette 
dispenser, Birmingham 1938;  a pierced sweetmeat stand, 
Sheffield 1933;  a pair of small Irish urns, Dublin modern;  a pair 

of napkin rings, Birmingham 1895;  and an import-marked fancy 
strainer spoon;  16.1oz weighable.
Estimate: £150.00 - £200.00

Lot: 374
A set of six George V silver coffee spoons of Medieval pattern, 
with lion terminal, a silver-handled jam spoon, and a filled silver 
dwarf candlestick, 2.6oz weighable.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 375
A French silver wine taster, set with a coin of Louis XV, and 
with serpent handle, c1900, 2oz.
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 376
A fine late Victorian silver-cased scent bottle of cylindrical form 
embossed and chased with birds among flowers and scrolls, 
later inscribed 'Ada', glass liner and stopper, London 1889.
Estimate: £100.00 - £150.00

Lot: 377
A set of three silver reproduction bottle tickets, on chains, 
together with a pair of old Sheffield plate decanter stands with 
wood bases and ornate rims, c1830.
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 378
A pretty Edwardian silver nut dish, as conjoined shells, London 
1904, together with an altered Georgian sugar sifter ladle, an 
Old English pattern sauce ladle, and a sugar spoon, 9.9oz.
Estimate: £100.00 - £150.00

Lot: 379
A William IV silver tablespoon, a late Victorian jam spoon, a 
filled sterling small urn, and a part silver pickle fork, 6.2oz gross.
Estimate: £50.00 - £70.00

Lot: 380
An interesting small decanter in Georgian style cut glass, fitted 
with an apparently unmarked silver collar and elaborate stopper 
set with moonstones in Arts & Crafts style, together with a small 
silver purse, Birmingham 1914.
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 381
A continental 800 standard silver tablespoon, and a small 
Sheffield sugar tongs and two coffee spoons, 2.4oz.
Estimate: £18.00 - £25.00

Lot: 382
A Chinese silver model rickshaw with driver, signed 'MK';  a 
figure of a standing coolie, signed 'Pohing';  an Indian filigree 
cigarette box and a similar cigarette case, 10.2oz.
Estimate: £80.00 - £120.00
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Lot: 383
A William IV silver fork with ivory handle, Sheffield 1838, and 
six part-silver other implements.
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 384
A set of four George V whisky noggins in silver and glass, 
London 1928, with one label.
Estimate: £80.00 - £120.00

Lot: 385
A pair of silver flower vases, each on loaded foot, 5.85", 
Sheffield 1921, and a silver-mounted card suit indicator.
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 386
A George V silver sweetmeat stand, an 800 standard tea 
strainer, and a plated tea strainer, 3.3oz of silver.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 387
A George V plain silver child's mug, a late Victorian apostle 
spoon, a pierced sterling holder, and a silver-overlaid cigarette 
box, 6.2oz weighable.
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 388
A George III silver oval teapot stand, with engraved monogram 
and borders, on lappet feet, London 1805, 4oz.
Estimate: £80.00 - £120.00

Lot: 389
Continental silver, probably all Belgian, comprising:  two 
pierced 800 baskets with glass liners;  a liqueur decanter 
mounted in 900 silver, with six matching tots;  and a 19th 
century foliate cruet, with glass mustard pot, silver ladle and 
detached handle, 11.2oz weighable.
Estimate: £100.00 - £150.00

Lot: 390
A good George VI pierced silver bowl, by Mappin & Webb, with 
lobed rim, 9.4" diameter, London 1944, 16oz.
Estimate: £180.00 - £220.00

Lot: 391
A French silver pierced bowl, stamped with bands of ornament 
and trellis, 950 standard export mark, c1900, 14.5oz.
Estimate: £180.00 - £220.00

Lot: 392
A fine George V silver three-piece tea set by Mappin & Webb, 
of lobed circular form with serpent handles and four dolphin 
feet, Sheffield 1929, 56oz gross.
Estimate: £600.00 - £800.00

Lot: 393

A George V silver epergne, with three removable trumpets 
around a fixed central one, on loaded base, Birmingham 1913.
Estimate: £120.00 - £180.00

Lot: 394
A pair of George V silver centrepiece stands, each of two-
handled oblong form on low foot, Sheffield 1925, differing 
heights, 33.5oz together.
Estimate: £350.00 - £450.00

Lot: 395
A fine George V silver centrepiece bowl, intricately pierced oval, 
on pierced cast feet, Sheffield 1928, 25oz.
Estimate: £300.00 - £400.00

Lot: 396
A fine George V silver reproduction chamber candlestick, 
square on ball and claw feet, complete with nozzle and 
extinguisher on chain, London 1929, 7.3oz.
Estimate: £100.00 - £150.00

Lot: 397
A pair of Edwardian filled silver candlesticks, of lobed oval 
section, complete with nozzles, 7", Sheffield 1909.
Estimate: £100.00 - £150.00

Lot: 398
A George V silver centrepiece bowl, with two handles on tall 
foot, Sheffield 1912, 26.5oz.
Estimate: £280.00 - £350.00

Lot: 399
A superb canteen of German 800 silver cutlery for twelve, by 
Gebruder Friedlander, of spiral twist design reserved with a 
rococo cartouche initialled 'B', comprising tablespoons, table 
forks, dessert spoons and forks, teaspoons, soup ladle, two 
sauce ladles, two large serving spoons, and four small serving 
spoons, also a pair of fish servers and two slices with filled 
handles, 148.5oz in all;  with thirty steel knives with filled 
handles, in a now stripped and varnished original chest with 
presentation plaque dated 1896.
Estimate: £1,200.00 - £1,800.00

Lot: 400
An oriental lacquered table lamp and box, a pair of spelter 
figures - La Nuit, La Jour, a gilt urn supported by cherubs on 
marble base, metal figurine of a Roman soldier, and three prints 
by Brownie Downing. (S1)
Estimate: £50.00 - £70.00

Lot: 401
Fountain pen related objects including a giant pen and two pen 
showcases, one with contents. (S1,5)
Estimate: £125.00 - £140.00

Lot: 402
A black GPO dial telephone, the earpiece marked 164-56, the 
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base marked 332F, FWR67/2A. (S2)
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 403
A quantity of good quality glassware including red and gilt 
Venetian glass bowl, green iridescent bowl, etc. (S2)
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 404
Six pieces of Clarice Cliff ware, Newport, Taormina?, a Poole 
Pottery vase, two Edinburgh glass decanters and six wine 
glasses, a handsome 'geometric' glass square bowl. (S3)
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 405
Two Allcock fishing reels, one bakelite, the other metal, a 
wooden fishing reel and another in metal. (S3)
Estimate: £20.00 - £50.00

Lot: 405A    
Four excellent quality leather handbags including S. Launer & 
Co., London. (S4)
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 406
A Beswick lion, tiger and an elephant figurine, and a Crown 
Derby vase. (S5)
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 406A    
A boxed Moss Bros. grey tophat, a Lock & Co. felt trilby, a 
Borsalino panama, and a pair of gentleman's grey suede 
gloves. (S4)
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 407
A Victorian porcelain dressing table set with rose decoration, 
two carnival glass bowls, twisted glass lamp base, and a large 
glass bowl, etc.
Estimate: £15.00 - £30.00

Lot: 408
An okd black British Telecom dial phone, marks on base-832 1 
FH44 and on hand piece GPO PH45 No 164 234. (S7)
Estimate: £10.00 - £20.00

Lot: 409
Six pairs of opera glasses and binoculars, some in leather 
cases. (S7)
Estimate: £15.00 - £30.00

Lot: 410
Three splendid lead crystal pedestal vases, Bleikristall (blue, 
red, green) depicting a stag in a forest setting, two wine 
glasses, two tumblers depicting birds. (S7)
Estimate: £40.00 - £80.00

Lot: 411
A quantity of model cars including Dinky Days Gone By, 
Schuco, etc., a solitaire board and marbles, a super 
Chromonica (Hohner), a novelty chessboard and men, three old 
tins, etc. (S7,11)
Estimate: £25.00 - £50.00

Lot: 412
A mixed lot including a quantity of Portmeirion ware, Victorian 
silk embroidered handkerchief pouch, evening gloves, cutlery, 
decorative plates, dolphin figurines, opera glasses, Delft 
windmill, tobacco tin (Christmas 1914, France, Russia), oil 
burners,  etc. (S8)
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 413
A presentation pack of 25 year old Glen Grant malt whisky 
(Royal wedding Prince Wales), other liquor including Canadian 
Club, Macallan single malt (10 year old), and Johnnie Walker 
Black Label (six bottles in total). (S9)
Estimate: £40.00 - £70.00

Lot: 414
Two French spelter figures of dancing damsels, both marked 
Ferrand, one Coup de Ment. (S9)
Estimate: £30.00 - £60.00

Lot: 415
A large cloisonne bowl and two vases, a pair of ceramic 
greyhounds, an earthenware Doulton jug, a pair of oriental 
vases with raised dragon decoration, and a carved figure of 
Buddha. (S10)
Estimate: £50.00 - £80.00

Lot: 416
Three pieces of Price Brothers Cottageware - butter dish, 
biscuit barrel and toast rack. (S10)
Estimate: £15.00 - £30.00

Lot: 417
A three tier chandelier and a pair of good quality lined curtains, 
cream background, pink floral pattern. (S11)
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 418
A collection of cameras including Zeiss Ikon, a carton of 
photographic related items, cosmetics, a carton of ephemera 
including royalty, cookery, etc., and a Corinthian bagatelle 
board. (S12)
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 419
An iridescent green bowl depicting bullrushes and frogs, two 
glass oil lamps, Sylvac bowl (4302), two ground glass 
stoppered storage jars, Midwinter pie funnel, Sylvac lidded jar, 
pottery match-holder and striker, pale blue glass bowl on stand, 
etc. (S9,13)
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00
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Lot: 420
Two Royal Doulton figurines, Alexandra Gail, Coalport figurine 
'Belinda', two Hummel figurines, one 'Eventide', 
commemorative Wedgwood trinket bowl in the form of a crown 
on a cushion (1953), a modern beaded wedding dress, plus 
veil, tiara and matching bag, ,etc. (S10,14)
Estimate: £45.00 - £70.00

Lot: 421
An interesting mixed lot including an Art Deco decanter, black 
geometric design, cut glass decanter and six glasses, carved 
African heads, silver plated candelabra, brass scales, other 
brass and copper ware including a five-armed light fitting, 
model glasshouse, ceramics including jugs, etc. (S12,16)
Estimate: £30.00 - £70.00

Lot: 422
Porcelain figurines of Henry VIII and his six wives, a figurine of 
Napoleon and a Staffordshire dog. (S13)
Estimate: £20.00 - £35.00

Lot: 423
A boxed trilby hat, Lock & Son Hatters, London, four evening 
bags, two beaded, one tapestry and one diamante. (S14)
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 424
A collection of Winnie the Pooh figurines, a silver plate 
candelabra and a Swarovski flower. (S15)
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 425
A shelf of good quality glassware including Mdina vases, 
crackleware vase, paperweights, blue barleytwist stem wine 
glasses, bubble glass ashtray, glass swan figurine, blown glass 
snowdrop ornament, etc. (S17)
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 426
Two wooden boxes, boxed carving set, four old books including 
Mrs. Beeton's Book of Household Management, Jane Eyre, 
etc., wooden nib holder in the form of a coffin, ammonia 
capsules (smelling salts), Napoleon hat, mantel clock, etc. (S18)
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 427
A pair of wooden and brass bookends in the form of rams' 
heads, gilt wall light in the form of ears of wheat, cut glass and 
brass table lamp, sewing basket and contents, etc. (S15,19)
Estimate: £15.00 - £40.00

Lot: 428
Six Capo-di-monte figurines including mother and baby, girl in a 
flower meadow, etc., and three Capo-di-monte flower plaques. 
(S19)
Estimate: £40.00 - £80.00

Lot: 429
An interesting lot including an old level in a box marked J. 
Rabone & Sons, an old wooden box with iron handles and 
hinges, scales and weights, brass doorknocker in the form of a 
Viking, boxed half bottle of champagne with flutes, a Bee Bee 
biscuit tin commemorating the coronation 1937, old framed 
photographs, football boots, a quantity of terracotta plant pots, 
etc. (S20 and near)

Lot: 430
An old Elswick, Barton-on-Humber butcher's bike. (In room)
Estimate: £70.00 - £120.00

Lot: 431
Three army ammunition boxes and a belt of ammunition shells. 
(S21)
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 432
Eight glass storage jars with ground stoppers, five pieces of 
Wedgwood jasper ware, Royal Worcester egg coddlers, 
Coalport avocado dishes, Royal Worcester Evesham ware, 
three ginger jars, etc. (S22)
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 433
A mixed lot over two shelves including cameras, wooden 
boxes, Bossons head, jewellery box, barometer, decorative 
plates, stainless steel kitchenware, old games including Tit-Bits 
Teaser, walking sticks, cigarette lighters including one in the 
form of a horse, etc. (S23,27)
Estimate: £25.00 - £50.00

Lot: 434
A quantity of good quality boxed tools including micrometers, 
tachometer, circular stocks and dies, dial callipers, etc., and an 
old brass ship's bell. (S24)
Estimate: £50.00 - £80.00

Lot: 435
A pair of reproduction pistols, three volumes of The Modern 
Painter & Decorator, a theodolite, in case, and a pair of wooden 
oriental vases. (S25)
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 436
Three old banded wooden planters. (S26)
Estimate: £10.00 - £20.00

Lot: 437
A large quantity of Denby pottery tableware, brown and cream, 
including lidded tureens, soup bowls, cups, plates, condiment 
set, a silver plated tray, dressing table pieces, etc. (S26,30)
Estimate: £30.00 - £60.00

Lot: 438
A shelf of cameras and photographic equipment including a 
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Zenit-E camera, filters, flash unit, tripod, Focuslide, coldlight 
illuminator, etc. (S28)
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 439
Two shelves of glassware and china including a pair of Oriental 
vases brightly coloured and gilded, Doulton Lambeth 
earthenware tea/coffee pot and mug, alabaster Dogs of Fo, 
pearlised vase, a quantity of Midwinter decanters, 1960s 
pottery, animal figurines, eight coloured glass wine glasses with 
barleytwist stems, Royal Worcester 'Arcadia' cake plate, 
Wedgwood plates, etc. (S29/33)
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 440
A Minton willow pattern bowl, Royal Worcester vase 'Mandarin', 
Whitefriars ruby glass vase, Jasper Wedgwood bud vase, 
Royal Worcester decorative plates, Oriental vase, various cut 
glass items, picture, mirrors, etc. (S31 and opposite)
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 441
A quantity of Royal Albert 'Caroline', a pair of Wedgwood jugs 
'D'ye ken John Peel', Willow pattern cups, saucers, etc., other 
Colclough, Alfred Meakin tableware, sherry glasses, a 
collection of old children's annuals, boxed stainless steel knives 
'Larco',old tins, boxes, scent bottles, 45 rpm records including 
Bee Gees, etc. (S32/36)
Estimate: £40.00 - £70.00

Lot: 442
A silk top hat in fine leather carrying case, a Lock & Co bowler 
in hat box, kid gloves, leather braces, a feather and fur stole. 
(S31/35)
Estimate: £30.00 - £60.00

Lot: 443
A LLadro figurine 'Goose Girl', a boxed set of commemorative 
silver plate tea spoons, Oriental decorative plates, three 
porcelain figurines, pale pink glass bowl and tray with rose 
design, etc. (S35)
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 444
Six Royal Doulton boxed Christmas plates, four Wedgwood 
'Hathaway Rose' dressing table items, a carton of buttons, a 
pair of decorative cups and saucers, etc. (S35)
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 445
A Burslem ware jug and bowl, soap dish, etc., black with pink 
rose decoration, a quantity of Royal Worcester decorative 
plates 'The Dambusters', crested ware, three Limoges trinket 
boxes, three piece Wedgwood 'Angela', Royal Albert 'Old 
Country Rose', pie server, cheese and butter knife, etc. (S37)
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 446

Three cartons of miniature liqueur bottles, seven Capo de 
Monte figurines of Napoleonic soldiers, metal christening mug, 
sugar sifter, cutlery, etc. (S38)
Estimate: £15.00 - £30.00

Lot: 447
A shelf of cameras including Ensign 'Ful-Vue', Ilford Envoy, old 
reels, an old Horis reel to reel projector, etc. (S39)
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 448
A collection of commemorative mugs, cups and saucers, 
teapot, relating to Royalty, a ceramic cheese dish, blue and 
white with flower shaped handle, etc. (S40)
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 449
A shelf of high quality studio glass, a pair of Crown Ducal 
vases, Wade vases, decorative cups and saucers, and a pair of 
Victorian porcelain comports with gilt and floral decoration, etc. 
(S41/45)
Estimate: £60.00 - £90.00

Lot: 450
Four glass decanters, a pressed glass royalty plate, and two 
mantel clocks. (S42)
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 451
A brass Davy Safety Lamp, preserving pan and toasting fork, a 
metal and glass lantern, oil lamp, chamberpot, and a glass and 
pewter bud vase. (S43)
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 452
A miscellaneous lot including a shelf of dressed dolls, most in 
national costume, a metal model of a knight in armour, carved 
boxes, marbles, doll's house furniture, oil paints, pens, 45rpm 
records, travelling inkwell and match striker, religious icons,    
soda syphon, clock, bubble glass ashtrays, fountain pens, etc. 
(S44,48)
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 453
Victorian porcelain including a pair of spill vases, cups and 
saucers, ribbon plates, vases, a collection of miniature shoes, 
metal and china, trinket boxes including Crown Derby, a pair of 
brass candlesticks, miniature scales, etc. (S42,46)
Estimate: £30.00 - £70.00

Lot: 454
A quantity of blue and white Woods Burslem ware, Crown 
Ducal cheese dish, Royal Stafford part tea service 'Violets 
Pompadour' and other part tea services, a pair of Victorian 
glass painted vases, a small leather case, satin lined jewellery 
box, mantle clock and stool, Royal Worcester flower plaque, Art 
Deco style water set, etc. (S47,51)
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00
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Lot: 455
A copper samovar, two decanter sets, Art Deco silver plate and 
glass cake stand, and a Carlton ware plate. (S49)
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 456
A blue glass table lamp in the form of a nude holding a bouquet 
of flowers. (S50)
Estimate: £10.00 - £25.00

Lot: 457
Two shelves of good quality china and glassware including a 
quantity of Royal Worcester Balmoral, Royal Albert Lady 
Carlyle, Royal Albert Old Country Roses cake stand, Royal 
Worcester Evesham, a Capodimonte vase, lidded tureens, cut 
glass vases, some with gilt embellishment, etc. (S52,56,60)
Estimate: £60.00 - £90.00

Lot: 458
A quantity of decorative plates including Wedgwood owls, 
Royal Worcester Romance of the Waterways, four cameras, a 
Matchbox Thunderbird 2, a quantity of earthenware bottles, 
piggy banks, copper measuring cups, etc. (S49,53)
Estimate: £15.00 - £30.00

Lot: 459
A mixed lot including glass/foil necklace, unusual fish/fishing 
rod brooch, carved boxes, Mickey and Minnie Mouse, animal 
figurines, Parker pen, camera, evening bag, etc. (S50,54)
Estimate: £15.00 - £30.00

Lot: 460
A shelf of good quality cut glass including wine, sherry, liqueur, 
champagne drinking glasses, tumblers, decanters, wine, etc. 
(S55)
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 461
A Babbacombe cat figurine and three others, one glass, 
Masons jug Mandarin, Buchan jug, porcelain figurine of three 
dancing children, Beswick vase, chamber pot, etc. (S57)
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 462
A metal figurine of dancing lady, a wooden carving of oriental 
man with tiger, old oriental tankard painted with a rural scene, 
decanter in the form of a wooden barrel, iron trivet, unusual 
powder compact depicting Earl Mountbatten, on a background 
of butterfly wings, Staffordshire dog, a pair of brass oriental 
boats, etc. (S55,59)
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 463
Sixteen decorative cups and saucers, mostly Victorian. (S59)
Estimate: £10.00 - £25.00

Lot: 464

An interesting collection of mainly oriental ceramics, including 
an 18th century blue and white soup tureen, a green glazed 
horse with rider, a pottery mother and child, a blue and white 
lidded jar with seal mark, etc. (S61)
Estimate: £80.00 - £120.00

Lot: 465
A quantity of Royal Doulton tableware 'Cascade' including 
lidded tureens, sauceboat, a circular carved oak barometer, a 
collection of books including Milton, Tennyson, Shakespeare, 
etc. (S58,62)
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 466
A 1950s/60s Villeroy & Boch Harlequin coffee set. (S62)
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 467
An old pewter presentation double-handled tankard dated 
1885, a collection of polished fossils, Losol ware teapot, two 
Victorian pottery bowls, part tea services, etc. (S63,67)
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 468
An interesting lot over two shelves including part Wedgwood 
tea service 'Hathaway Rose', Masons plate 'Brocade', a 
quantity of porcelain floral ornaments, pretty Victorian plates, 
pin trays, etc., a pair of heavily embellished vases, gilded Indian 
figurine on hardwood stand, an old valve Bush radio, etc. 
(S64,68)
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 469
A mixed lot over two shelves including a quantity of good 
quality cut glass - rose bowls, bonbon dishes, etc., Poole 
Pottery bowl, onyx, Art Deco style tray, small table, etc. (S65,69)
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 470
A part Danish tea set Aluminia 'Confetti', sketch books and 
contents, 'Wooden' button making kit, artist's box containing oil 
paints, brushes, palette, boxes Greyhound pastels, metal 
watercolour paint box, a quantity of Uncle Remus play kits in 
original    packaging, old Fry's milk chocolate box, etc. (S66,70)
Estimate: £30.00 - £60.00

Lot: 471
An extensive collection of porcelain miniature teapots. (S71)
Estimate: £40.00 - £70.00

Lot: 472
A quantity of blue and white china including Royal Doulton, 
Crown Derby, Wedgwood, Booths plates, ginger jars, vases, 
mugs, pin trays, etc. (S72)
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 472A    
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A box containing 4 wool-kit rugs
Estimate: £10.00 - £15.00

Lot: 472B    
An old sewing machine and cover by Singer
Estimate: £15.00 - £20.00

Lot: 473
A chalet type doll's house, complete with furniture, dolls, etc. 
(Floor near office)
Estimate: £15.00 - £24.00

Lot: 474
An old brass gong on wrought iron bracket, with striker, a 
portable wood and brass bookstand, 'The Ramion', and a 
bakelite Bush radio. (Floor near office).
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 475
Three cartons of good quality bed linen including a paisley 
covered eiderdown. (Floor near office)
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 476
An interesting lot of metalware including Salter letter scales, 
brass tobacco tin, mirror, ewer, cup, measure, bell, silver plated 
eggcups, tray, net crackers, a brass Vaporite, etc. (S73,74)
Estimate: £25.00 - £50.00

Lot: 476A    
A Sony LCD projection TV with 50inch screen.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 477
A quantity of old wood planes. (S75)
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 478
A collection of 'Just the right shoe' model shoes. (S76)
Estimate: £15.00 - £30.00

Lot: 479
A set of pretty Limoges cups and saucers, with royal blue and 
gilt decoration, a quantity of porcelain flower decorations, bird 
figurines, crystal ornaments, etc. (S77)
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 480
A high quality metal strong box and a bevelled hall mirror with 
fretwork surround and a carton of linen, etc. (S78)
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 481
A banjo style aneroid barometer with integral thermometer (J. 
Poncia - Hereford) set in wooden inlaid case. (Wall near 

window)
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 482
A collection of 45rpm records (72), a velvet picture entitled 'Old 
Junks', a Dusty Bin, pot, flatiron and an oriental vase. (S79)
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 483
Three old carbide cycle lamps, comprising two Calcia Club by 
Lucas and a Monarch by Miller. (S80)
Estimate: £45.00 - £60.00

Lot: 484
A carton of lace and linen. (S80)
Estimate: £10.00 - £20.00

Lot: 485
A quantity of alcohol miniatures, a boxed mah jong, 
backgammon, dominoes, etc. (S81,82)
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 486
A cranberry glass decanter set, and two other decanters, a 
claret jug, Denby earthenware tableware, onyx and gilt 
telephone, glass and brass oil lamp, glass ship in a bottle, 
binoculars, part tea set with classic scene and gilt decoration. 
(S83,86)
Estimate: £30.00 - £60.00

Lot: 487
A Roberts radio, two Staffordshire flatbacks, a Victorian 
photograph album, Oxo tin, two decorative swords in 
scabbards, etc. (S84,87)
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 488
A quantity of Denby stoneware tableware, 'Chatsworth', carved 
box, old cotton reels, sun/moon clock, playing cards, The 
World's Greatest Paintings, vols. 1,2 & 3, Wedgwood Etruria, 
wooden biscuit barrel, collection of cut glass including decanter, 
vases, cheese dish, biscuit barrel, glasses, etc. (S85,88,91)
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 489
A carton of handbags, a carton of shoes, cushions, hats, 
scarves, walking sticks, etc (Under S85,88,91)
Estimate: £10.00 - £25.00

Lot: 490
Two pairs of old brass candlesticks and two carved finials. (S89)
Estimate: £15.00 - £30.00

Lot: 491
A quantity of Estee Lauder solid perfumes, decorative 
compacts, a pack of Henri Wintermans (25) cigars, six bakelite 
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napkin rings with decorative lozenge, four Coalport pin trays, 
novelty cow salt and pepper set, glass perfume bottle, etc. (S90)
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 492
A Peter Adderley cold cast porcelain sculpture 'One from the 
Heart'.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 493
An oak hall barometer with mirror and clothes brushes integral. 
(S90)
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 494
A carton of old keys. (S90)
Estimate: £10.00 - £25.00

Lot: 495
A Cannon EOS camera, a Cannon zoom lens EF75/300mm, 
and other attachments in carrying case, a boxed set of fish 
knives and forks, silver plated teaspoons, cake knives, a Davy 
Safety Lamp and a travelling chess set (wood). (S91)
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 496
Two cartons of miniature liqueur bottles with contents. (Under 
S91)
Estimate: £10.00 - £25.00

Lot: 497
Two shelves of good quality glassware and china including 
decanters, wine, champagne drinking glasses, tumblers, 
Victorian glass vases, hand painted, silver plated fluted vase, a 
Victorian porcelain fluted vase with flower and bird decoration, 
a Royal Doulton coffee set 'Hampton Court', etc. (S92,95,93)
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 498
A Sega mega drive and games, a quantity of boxed diecast 
model cars including a Burago, Porsche 916, a VW Beetle, 
BMW;  three cellular telephones, two rugby balls, DVDs, crumb 
tray and brush, a Cartier display box, a Cannon zoom 518 
Super 8 camera and case, and a quantity of old picture frames, 
some with pictures. (S93,96 & under S94)
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 499
A quantity of Victorian tableware, porcelain dressing table set 
with pink flower decoration, oriental bud vase, a shilling dated 
1898 and a sixpence of 1911, etc. (S94)
Estimate: £10.00 - £25.00

Lot: 500
A mixed lot including a quantity of crested ware, some 
Arcadian, a novelty cigarette lighter in the form of a cannon, a 
butterfly wing powder compact depicting RMS Orbita, old tins, a 

pair of brass candlesticks, a Wade water jug, commemorative 
ware, a Midwinter biscuit barrel, etc. (S97)
Estimate: £35.00 - £60.00

Lot: 501
Five bottles of liquor including champagne, white wine and 
cream sherry. (S97)
Estimate: £13.00 - £30.00

Lot: 502
Two cartons of interesting items including Waymaster scales, a 
Johnson card shuffler, postal scales, leather carrying case, 
evening bag, wooden skittles, pictures, hats, lamb fur coat, etc. 
(Under S94.97)
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 503
A carton of cameras and accessories including Brownie Junior 
No. 2, handbag, cigarette lighters, shoes and a pair of 
tambourines. (Under S97)
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 504
A leather suitcase containing hats, blankets, draught excluders, 
a small suitcase containing lace, embroidery and fabric, and 
another suitcase containing bags, purses, etc. (Under S100A)
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 505
An Arts & Crafts? oak wall mounted coat rack, and a pair of 
metal candle sconces. (S100A)
Estimate: £20.00 - £50.00

Lot: 506
A charming wooden model of an antique shop and contents - 
working chandelier, till, wall clock, grandfather clock, radio, 
camera, warming pan, sewing machine, etc. (S98)
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 507
A Goebel table lamp in the form of a girl sitting on a stile, two 
Goebel figurines of children, and a Dartington crystal figure of 
leaping dolphins. (S98,101)
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 508
A set of tortoiseshell dressing table objects including mirror, 
brushes, powder bowl, etc., a collection of hardwood carved 
fruit, an Art Nouveau style pewter cram jug and handled sugar 
bowl, and two other pewter tankards. (S99)
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 509
A boxed set of silver plate fish knives and forks and a carton of 
mixed cutlery, some silver plate, an iridescent glass fruit set, a 
blue and white china jug, a pale blue glass table centre in the 
form of  nude women, a quantity of books including The Birds of 
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the British Isles and Their Eggs, etc. (S100)
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 510
Five Capo-di-monte figurines, one depicting a gypsy couple in a 
caravan, two other bisque figurines, a quantity of Wedgwood 
jasper ware including a clock, etc. (S101)
Estimate: £30.00 - £60.00

Lot: 511
Three ironstone china plates with oriental decoration, 
decorative plates including Minton, Coalport, etc., willow pattern 
dish, playing cards, clocks, chessboard, Arabian Nights 
harmonica, doll's house tea set, Rolls Razor, etc. (S102)
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 512
A Midwinter Riviera part coffee set, Sylvac 'Woodford' bowl and 
plate, Carltonware dish, Shorter dish, brass fire irons, two gas 
masks (one child's), a fur muff and stole and a quantity of black 
78rpm records, etc. (S 100/103)
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 513
An HMV wind up gramophone, a Roberts radio, childs gas 
mask, an imperial good companion typewriter, a brass fire 
screen, trivet, a tennis racket, a shooting stick, an army uniform 
jacket and an electric sewing machine, etc.
Estimate: £30.00 - £60.00

Lot: 514
Two painted wooden signs (Aerial travel, Serengeti), a small 
wooden double screen with picture inserts. Back Wall
Estimate: £15.00 - £30.00

Lot: 515
A modern glass and metal floor touch lamp, a metal table lamp 
surmounted with crystal drops and a white metal coat rack in 
the form of flowers. Outside wall
Estimate: £15.00 - £30.00

Lot: 516
A quantity of good quality ladies clothing including Aquascutum, 
including coats, dresses, skirts etc. Outside wall
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 517
A mahogany book slide, leather writing case, carved wooden 
furniture feet, a quantity of shoe and boot trees, a pair of old 
gentleman's leather boots a sewing machine etc. Floor outside 
wall
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 518
A Malingware Jug, bowl and chamber pot with royal blue, green 
and orange decoration. Floor outside wall.
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 519
An Olivetti ET 121 electric typewriter with spare film ribbon etc. 
Floor  by outside wall
Estimate: £10.00 - £20.00

Lot: 520
A light up globe and a postcard album (On lot 844)
Estimate: £15.00 - £30.00

Lot: 521
A pair of Buffalo horns and three wild west prints and another. 
(Outside wall)
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 522
A traditional Oriental carpet the blue ground centred with three 
six sided cartouches, each decorated with birds with similar 
direction throughout the main blue field within multi borders, 
7'6" x 5 approximately (hall).
Estimate: £100.00 - £150.00

Lot: 523
Thre Oriental rugs of traditional design, one with a red ground, 
another with a pink ground and the third with a cream ground, 
each with geometric designs. (By rostrum)
Estimate: £70.00 - £100.00

Lot: 524
A prayer rug, the claret and green central ground within 
geometric and floral borders. (Floor by chairs)
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 525
An early 20th century Turkey carpet the red ground with pole 
medallion.
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 526
Six large and small old machine made tapestries.
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 527
An Oriental rug the blue ground decorated with stylised animals 
around a central pole and three six-sided lozenges. (Floor by 
clothes)
Estimate: £60.00 - £100.00

Lot: 527A
A woollen carpet square with pink ground and floral decoration 
with blue border.
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 528
An Oriental rug, the claret ground decorated with animals and 
stylised trees around a central green lozenge.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00
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Lot: 529
A Belouch style rug the red ground with twenty-one octagonal 
lozenges.
Estimate: £40.00 - £70.00

Lot: 530
Six Oriental rugs of varying sizes and traditional design. (Floor 
by silver plate).
Estimate: £40.00 - £70.00

Lot: 530A 
An early 20th century Oriental corridor rug, the blue ground with 
geometric designs within multi borders, 11" long approximately. 
(Floor by silver plate)
Estimate: £80.00 - £120.00

Lot: 530B
Three Chinese rugs, one with blue, one with green and one 
with red ground, each with floral embossed decoration, and a 
small Oriental rug with cream ground. (Floor by jewellery)
Estimate: £40.00 - £70.00

Lot: 531
A 1920s German wall clock in glazed oak case.  (Wall by S 101)

Lot: 532
A dial wall timepiece, early 20th century, the painted dial signed 
'R Salsbury & Sons Guildford', mahogany frame. (Pillar by S 
101)
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 533
A 1930s three-train grandmother clock, rod chiming, in oak 
case. (Room)
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 534
A late George III mahogany long case clock, with pagoda top, 
the painted arched dial signed 'Joseph Knight Halstead', the 
hood with outset pillars, the trunk with break-arched door, 93" 
high to top of finial. (By rostrum)
Estimate: £300.00 - £400.00

Lot: 535
A mahogany long case clock, late George III and later, with 
arched brass dial signed 'John Wyld Nottingham', the case with 
arched pagoda top, 94" high to top of finial. (By rostrum)
Estimate: £400.00 - £600.00

Lot: 536
A French mantel clock, late 19th century, in elaborate gilt 
spelter and porcelain case. (S 104)
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 537
A good French slate mantel clock with ornate metal pillars, 

gong-striking, gilt dial inscribed 'Mappin & Webb Paris', 
presentation plaque dated 1902. (S 104)
Estimate: £80.00 - £120.00

Lot: 538
A French slate and marble mounted clock, late 19th century. (S 
104)
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 539
A French brown-veined alabaster mantel clock, with drum case 
on scrolled supports and plinth base, late 19th century. (S 104)
Estimate: £50.00 - £80.00

Lot: 540
A French slate mantel clock of temple form, gong-striking, circa 
1900. (S 104)
Estimate: £25.00 - £35.00

Lot: 541
A large French slate and marble mantel clock, with gilt 
Aesthetic decoration, gong-striking Vincenti movement, circa 
1890. (S 107)
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 542
A mahogany Napoleon hat three-train mantel clock. (S 107)
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 543
A charming French Chinoiserie mantel clock, the parcel-
coppered brass case as a gazebo with Chinaman seated on the 
roof, bell-striking movement, circa 1880. (S 107)
Estimate: £150.00 - £250.00

Lot: 544
A French mantel clock, c1880, with bell-striking movement in 
Gien pottery case with chinoiserie decoration. (S110)
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 545
A modern German torsion timepiece with plastic dome, by 
Schatz. (S110)
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 546
A French chinoiserie mantel clock, with elaborate pottery case 
by Vielliard of Bordeaux, of disc form with Dog of Fo surmount, 
bell-striking, c1880. (S110)
Estimate: £100.00 - £150.00

Lot: 547
A French carriage timepiece, early 20th century. (S110)
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00
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Lot: 548
A 19th century Meissen porcelain mantel timepiece modelled 
with a seated putto and cockerel, incised, Model No. D78. 
(S110)
Estimate: £70.00 - £100.00

Lot: 549
A reproduction brass carriage timepiece with reeded corner 
pieces. (D110)
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 550
A German wall clock, late 19th century, with two piece dial in 
ornate glazed case. (S111)
Estimate: £80.00 - £120.00

Lot: 551
A patent silver plated mantel timepiece, with gravity power, the 
drum with glass dial moving up and down twin struts, dumbell 
internal pendulum, Patent No. 15238/19. (S111)
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 552
An English bayonet signed 'Wilkinson London' and dated 4 '91, 
brass mounted leather scabbard, together with a decorative 
brass Eastern dagger with scabbard.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 553
An early Polaroid J66 Land camera, with adaptor for type 48 
colour film, with accessories, in case. (S111)
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 554
A William IV large rosewood tea chest, with three caddies 
inside, profuse mother-of-pearl inlay. (S108)

Lot: 555
A Victorian papier mache caddy and three other boxes. (S108)
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 556
An Indian 'Sadeli' workbox in sandalwood, retaining some 
fittings, 19th century, and a simulated book box.
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 557
A porcupine quill and ebony box, and a carved oriental box with 
secret fastener. (S105)
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 558
An early 20th century oval gallery tea tray, in mahogany with 
shell motif inlay. (S105)

Lot: 559
A mahogany box of games, including a solitaire board, early 
20th century. (S105)
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 560
A Watson Barnet 'Bactil' binocular microscope, 136458, a 
Mitsuwa student microscope in case, and an Octopus 
microscope.
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 561
A chemist's scales, in brass on mahogany box fitted with a 
drawer, with weights, etc., a postal scales and five spring 
balances.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 562
A Japanese Olympus microscope, in original case with 
certificate dated 1961, an Imperial Good Companion typewriter, 
and a small nursery fender.
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 563
A large dial timepiece signed 'H. Lamb, West Hampstead', 
walnut frame, early 20th century. (S109)
Estimate: £80.00 - £120.00

Lot: 564
An 18th century small table desk, probably circa 1758, in 
rosewood with quarter-veneered fall and top, charming stepped 
interior with archway central drawer between book spine 
drawers, inscribed 'S Hage 1758'. (S109)
Estimate: £200.00 - £300.00

Lot: 565
A Black Forest cuckoo clock, carved with a bird and vine, 
c1900, and a metal pocket watch. (S109)
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 566
A William IV long truncheon, gilt with crowned WIVR on a black 
ground, 23.5 ins long, and a varnished ash short truncheon 
[s112]
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 567
An Edwardian pale oak stationery cabinet with a pair of doors to 
the sloping front [s112]
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 568
A 19th century sword, possibly 1822 pattern, 3-bar guard and 
wire-bound grip, plain blade [s112]
Estimate: £80.00 - £120.00
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Lot: 569
An unusual George III mahogany combined writing slope and 
bookstand, with fold-over sloping top, 2 fitted drawers to the 
side [s112]
Estimate: £100.00 - £150.00

Lot: 570
A good quality modern detailed model of the British man-o'-war 
'Royal Caroline', built 1749, in glazed case, 37 ins long, 
together with a smaller case containing a cross-section of the 
same ship [s 113, 117]
Estimate: £200.00 - £300.00

Lot: 571
An attractive Persian small painting of birds and flowers in 
mosaic frame, another of polo players, and a similar mosaic 
box, together with a small painting of Diana after Corot [s114]
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 572
A hammered pewter 4-piece tea set on tray, a Victorian quart 
mug, sardine dish, 2 brass chamber sticks, Italian lamp, etc. 
[s115]
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 573
A collection of 4 carved and other walking sticks, a leather 
swagger stick, and a conjoined antler stand [s116]
Estimate: £25.00 - £35.00

Lot: 574
A pair of elaborate German porcelain mayflower vases, with 
covers, by Thieme of Potschappel, each with branch handles 
issuing flowering stems, 13.75 ins high, c.1900 [s117]
Estimate: £150.00 - £250.00

Lot: 575
A pair of Continental porcelain groups of frolicking cherubs, a 
figure of a Golden Oriole, 3 other birds, and 2 vases with 
Sevres marks [s118]
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 576
A pair of large German porcelain figures of shepherds, a 
smaller shepherdess, a pair of encrusted vases [s119]
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 577
A collection of 6 Lladro figures of children at bedtime, in bisque 
porcelain [s119]
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 578
Two large Dresden porcelain groups of 18th century figures in 
lace-trimmed clothing [s119]
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 579

A government issue marine compass, type P10, in original grey-
painted box [s120]
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 580
A shallow stoneware bowl by Glyn Colledge, impressed 
signature, and a ceramic square dish [s120]
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 581
A massive Bonn pottery water filter with cover, of urn shape, 
brightly decorated with lilac, late 19th century [s121]
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 582
An impressive electric table lamp, incorporating a brass urn-
shaped support with applied dragon heads, beaded glass 
superstructure [s121]
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 583
6 Lladro figures of nuns in biscuit porcelain [s1212]
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 584
A Moorcroft jarlet decorated with hibiscus, a similar bottle, and 
an Aynsley vase [s122]
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 585
A collection of 7 Lladro figures in biscuit porcelain of children at 
various pursuits, incl. a boy in sailor suit and a girl carrying a 
chicken [s122]
Estimate: £70.00 - £100.00

Lot: 586
A collection of small ceramics incl. a bisque gallant, a Meissen 
pageboy, and 9 other pieces [s122]
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 587
A pair of Chinese late 19th century Canton famille rose bottle 
vases, each with applied gilt dragon and decorated with courtly 
figures by a table, in a continuous scene between floral 
borders, 13.5 and 13.75 ins high; together with 9 various plates 
or dishes [s123]
Estimate: £200.00 - £300.00

Lot: 588
A collection of photographic items incl. a Polaroid 900 Electric 
Eye Land Camera with accessories, in original leather case, a 
Canon AE-1 Program camera, etc. [s124]
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 589
A Chinese blue and white Meiping vase, painted in blue with 
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figures in a scholar's study, 13.75 ins high, c.1900 [s125]
Estimate: £100.00 - £150.00

Lot: 591
A large French bisque porcelain group of two children in 
elegant costume, standing by a tree stump, anchor mark in 
green, late 19th century, 20 ins high [s125]
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 592
An ornate brass and ceramic inkwell and pair of matching 
candlesticks, c.1900 [s126]
Estimate: £25.00 - £35.00

Lot: 593
An elaborate leaf-moulded bone china vase, c.1835, probably 
Minton, applied with spring flowers, on scroll base, together 
with a Brannam frog, dated 1902, and a lace figure of a lady 
[s126]
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 594
A Doulton figure of 'Top o' the Hill', HN1849, and another of 
'Polly Peachum', HN549 [s126]
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 595
A Royal Worcester figure of 'First Dance', 3629, and a Coalport 
figure of a House of Hanover lady, Victorian style, no. 341 of an 
edition of 500 [s126]
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 596
2  pieces of porcelain from the Tek Sing 1822 shipwreck, 
comprising a blue and white whorl design bowl and a similar 
saucer dish, in the original Pineapple Direct Ltd packaging  
[s127]
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 597
2 further pieces of porcelain from the Tek Sing 1822 shipwreck, 
comprising a blue and white saucer dish painted with growing 
flowers and a small bowl, in original Pineapple Direct Ltd 
packaging [s127]
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 598
A pair of Japanese pottery vases painted with figures, one other 
painted with crane, a Doulton jug, and 7 other pieces [s128]
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 599
An old Irish shillelagh, roughly carved with a face and a 
shamrock and inscribed 'Erin' [s128]
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 600
6 Wedgwood silver lustre soup bowls with stands, 4 Grays 
coffee cups with 6 saucers, and a pair of hammered metal 
dishes [s128]
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 601
An attractive Dresden porcelain vase with pierced cover painted 
with panels of figures and of flowers on a blue ground, AR 
mark, late 19th century, 2 German porcelain figures and a pair 
of Royal Crown Derby dessert dishes decorated in green and 
gold, early 20th century [s129]
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 602
 A fine pair of large chinoiserie vases in the Brighton Pavillion 
manner, 19th century, in terracotta lacquered with figures 
among flowers in gardens in gilt relief on a crimson ground, with 
lacquered rims and bases 23" approx high (s 129)
Estimate: £800.00 - £1,200.00

Lot: 603
Seven Lladro figures in biscuit porcelain, of children and of two 
geese (s130)
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 604
A Moorcroft small shallow bowl decorated with a lily, impressed 
signature in blue (S130)
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 605
A finely decorated Japanese Kutani porcelain dish enamelled 
and gilt with figures within a rich border, circa 1900 (s130)
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 606
A large Goebel pottery figure of a kneeling mother and child, 
number BYJ36 1959 (s130)
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 607
A Victorian display of exotic birds on a mossy branch under 
glass dome on a mahogany base retaining trade label of 
Ashdown and Son, Lowfield St, Dartford, 13" (s131)
Estimate: £80.00 - £120.00

Lot: 608
A collection of fourteen small decorative cups and saucers, by 
Royal Worcester and others with thirteen display stands, (S131)
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 609
A pair of Staffordshire pottery greyhounds two other pairs of 
dogs, a pair of pigs a dragon teapot four snuff bottles and a 
vase and a lacquer box (S132)
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00
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Lot: 610
A collection of twelve small bottles of liquor including Beneagles 
for British Caledonian, also KLM etc., and a Sandland 
Character jug (S132)
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 611
A Czechoslovakian large ceramic polar bear (S133)
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 612
A Royal Worcester porcelain figure of the Queen in celebration 
of her 80th birthday 2006 (S133)
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 613
A fire screen containing a finely worked bead and wool work 
panel  depicting an angel head, circa 1900 (s133)
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 614
A rare blue printed Nelson commemorative pearlware bowl, 
with a bust portrait within inscriptions, 6.1" diameter, early 19th 
century (S134)
Estimate: £80.00 - £120.00

Lot: 615
An attractive bronze and ivory figure of a boy in 18th century 
dress with silver shading , in tricorn hat, on onyx base, signed 
Omerth and numbered 7850, 6.3" high, circa 1900
Estimate: £150.00 - £200.00

Lot: 616
An amusing bronze and ivory figure of a young smoker, 
standing in outsize cap, on green onyx base, signed Foucher, 
5.9" high, circa 1900 (S134)
Estimate: £150.00 - £200.00

Lot: 617
An art deco Shorter wall pocket, scale moulded (S134)
Estimate: £15.00 - £20.00

Lot: 618
A Doulton figure of 'Top O The Hill' HN 1834 and a German 
porcelain lamp modelled with a lady with fan (S134)
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 619
A Chinese painted enamelled vase and a smaller cloisonne 
vase (S135)
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 620
Seven Lladro figures in biscuit porcelain, comprising three of 
angels, three of seated children and one of a standing child 
(S135)

Estimate: £70.00 - £100.00

Lot: 621
A Newlyn copper rectangular tray the embossed border with 
shell buttons at the corners, 19 " long (S135)
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 622
A shelf of glass ware including a pair of Edwardian square 
candlesticks, another pair, vases etc (S136)
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 623
A large Japanese marine ivory figure of Kwannon, with inset 
red seal signature, 15.65" high early 20th century (S137)
Estimate: £200.00 - £300.00

Lot: 624
Four pieces of WMF metal ware comprising a Secessionist 
silver plated ink stand, a pewter jam pot holder, a glass and 
pewter vase and a silver plated vase of amphora form (S137)
Estimate: £80.00 - £120.00

Lot: 625
Two bottles of Chivas Royal Salute 21 year old whisky in blue 
Spode pottery,  one with Greek tax band, with tags and fabric 
bags (S138)
Estimate: £50.00 - £80.00

Lot: 626
A pair of 1920's Keramos wall masks each as a brown skinned 
young lady with green glazed hair and coloured scarf, 1/26 and 
2/26 incised and printed marks (S138)
Estimate: £100.00 - £150.00

Lot: 627
A Doulton bone china figure of Angela, HN3419, with hand 
written signature of Michael Doulton in gold and date 1992 to 
base, with certificate (S138)
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 628
A shelf of decorative ceramics including a Sevres style dish 
with pink border, gilt metal mounted vase, a pair of figures, 
Staffordshire child with poodle and ten other pieces (S139)
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 629
A quantity of pink printed earthenware by Masons and others 
including six dishes, a vegetable dish and cover, plates, etc 
approx 37 pieces in all (S140)
Estimate: £60.00 - £80.00

Lot: 630
An elegant bronze bust of a young lady after Van der Straeten, 
titled Menuet on a plaque to the 'fleur de pecher' marble 
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cylindrical socle and square base, 17.25" high, circa 1900 
(S141)
Estimate: £300.00 - £400.00

Lot: 631
A rare Ekco AD65 radio receiver, in a round brown bakelite 
case (S141)
Estimate: £500.00 - £800.00

Lot: 632
A pair of patinated spelter figures of Italian reapers, c 1900 
(S141)
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 633
A late Victorian cameo glass biscuit barrel carved with flowering 
branches in white on a frosted cranberry ground with plated 
mount and lid (S142)
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 634
A small Italian Maiolica vase by The Chini Co of Mugello 
painted with stylised lizards in colours and lustre, 6.5" (S142)
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 635
A late 18th century Derby teapot stand with floret and leaf 
garland decoration, and a teacup of related pattern, puce marks 
(S142)
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 636
A Doulton figure of Fleur HN 2368 (S142)
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 637
A Doulton figure of Loretta HN 2337 (S142)
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 638
Two silver mounted cut glass decanters with stoppers and 
silver sherry label (S143)
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 639
An ornate theatrical dagger with scabbard, late 19th century, in 
gilt metal, set with numerous pastes and an Edwardian paper 
knife with silver gilt handle and ivory blade, London 1906 (S143)
Estimate: £80.00 - £120.00

Lot: 640
A philatelic work in two volumes: Album Weeds by Earee, third 
edition, published by Stanley Gibbons (S143)
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 641
A 15th century Vietnamese ceramic jarlet from the Hoi An 
Hoard, painted with birds and grasses in blue with certificate 
and leaflet (S143)
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 642
An early 19th Chinese blue and white plate from the Tek Sing 
cargo, painted with stylised peony, with certificate and leaflet 
(S143)
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 643
An early 19th century Chinese porcelain ogee bowl from the 
Tek Sing cargo painted blue with a stylised rabbit within a 
panelled border, together with a small dish painted with 
magnolia, with certificates (S143)
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 644
Two similar military swords with angular guard, curved blade, 
steel scabbard, probably British 19th century, a 19th century 
side arm with brass hilt numbered 12.A.E.2.89. (S14)
Estimate: £50.00 - £70.00

Lot: 645
Three old fencing foils.
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 667
A spectacular pair of lined and interlined silk curtains of great 
length with classical floral design on a pale green ground.
Estimate: £50.00 - £80.00

Lot: 668
A pair of linen curtains, beige with striped design, a pair of 
curtains with green floral borders, and three colourful window 
blinds.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 669
Three pairs of long curtains, the cream ground decorated with 
bucolic designs.
Estimate: £60.00 - £100.00

Lot: 670
A pair of 20th century ceiling lights comprising four circular lines 
of crystal teardrops hung from a central column.
Estimate: £80.00 - £100.00

Lot: 671
A traditional gilt metal ceiling light, the central worked column 
supporting six scrolling arms with crystal drop decoration.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 672
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A glass ceiling shade coloured with reds and yellows supported 
on three chains.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 673
A portable harmonium by D S Ramsingh & Bros, Bombay, with 
six stops and silvered metal carrying handles.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 674
A Hohner piano accordion model Marchesa with 120 buttons 
and three octaves, in carrying case.
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 675
Three old violins each in a case.
Estimate: £50.00 - £90.00

Lot: 675A    
A travelling organ by Marshall,Morgan and Scott Ltd and a 
Bosch 1950s radiogram (legs removed for display)
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 676
A Victorian brass framed fire screen, the mirror plate painted 
with irises.
Estimate: £15.00 - £20.00

Lot: 677
Shelves containing various beer mugs, including old pewter, 
two worked brass plaques, a modern Sony hi-fi, binoculars, 
sewing implements, old prints and pictures, etc. (G31/34/37)
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 678
One and a half shelves including Continental coffee wares, a 
Poole coffee pot, a frui bowl with plated rim, soda syphon, 
cutlery box and cutlery, champagne glasses, a Royal Crown 
derby small dish, etc. (G 35/38)
Estimate: £15.00 - £20.00

Lot: 679
A handsome Copeland Spode vase and cover with floral 
decoration converted to a table light, a large quantity of blue 
and white dinner plates, mixing bowls, boxed cutlery, a globe, 
videos, carved nativity pieces, etc. (G 36/39)
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 680
A collection of metal wares including an old copper kettle, old 
baths, buckets, an old watering can, a knife sharpener, old 
brass wall lights and a candlestick, a walking stick with silver 
ferrule, carpet sweeper, portable TV, mirror, etc. (Floor under G 
36/39)
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 681
A gold painted spelter figure of a cavalier supporting a lamp 
stand and three pairs of gilt metal wall lights supporting glass 
drops. (G 25)
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 682
Three and a half shelves including two ginger jars with covers, 
a collection of buttons, an electric mixer, silver plated cutlery, 
decorative pottery, cut glass, a miniature wardrobe jewel box. 
other jewel boxes, gilt framed mirror, a box of dolls, four   boxes 
of modern drinking glasses, etc. (G 24/29/32/35)
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 683
Two boxes of old wooden pegs, old cutlery, old buckets, a 
quantity of garden tools, and a box including a paraffin can, a 
satsuma vase, shoe lasts, an old iron, sewing implements in an 
old tobacco tin, etc. (G23 and under).
Estimate: £15.00 - £20.00

Lot: 684
Two shelves including good cut glass including decanters, 
Royal Worcester coffee wares in gilt and tea wares, Paragon 
coffee wares, etc. (G30/31)
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 685
An old green Jasper ware biscuit barrel with silver plated 
mounts, a crib board, old books, an early ballet photograph 
including Rudolf Nureyev, a Kodak No. 2 folding Autographic 
Brownie camera, 'Round Our Coasts' a book of photographs 
from around England, 'The Dorchester' stamp album and 
contents, old opera glasses, etc. (G 33)
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 686
Four boxes of interesting bottles, some foreign, in different 
coloured glass including pottery paste pots, ink pots, lemonade 
bottles, toothpaste pot lids, medicine bottles, etc. (Floor under 
G 30)
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 688
A Leek Delta fm tuner and Delta 70 amplifier, a Leek Delta 
turntable, a pair of B&W speakers on stands, and a Tandberg 
Series 3600XD tape recorder.
Estimate: £80.00 - £120.00

Lot: 689
A Beomaster 1900-2 hi-fi with a Beocord 1900 cassette player 
and a Beogram 1600 record deck, and a pair of speakers.
Estimate: £40.00 - £70.00

Lot: 690
A pair of modern chromed floor lights, each with a shade.
Estimate: £10.00 - £20.00

Lot: 691
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A Singer electric sewing machine in carrying case and a box of 
accessories. (Floor under 786)
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 692
An upper quadrant signal arm from Westfield Station near 
Ipswich and a shunting signal and post terminal, plus original 
correspondence from British Transport Commission 1962.  
(Floor under G 21)
Estimate: £100.00 - £200.00

Lot: 693
Two onyx chess boards and chess pieces, each in a fitted box. 
(G 22)
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 694
Three shelves including a deed box, videos, stew pots, 
decorative porcelain and glass including a McVitie & Price 
biscuit barrel by Royal Doulton with Dutch decoration, Royal 
Crown Derby bowl and tea strainer, an Aynsley pill box, bent 
silver specimen vase, a watercolour by Joan Potts, earphones, 
trays, etc. (G 17/20/23)
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 695
A small decorative Oriental four fold screen, two brass table 
lights, one mounted with a duck, Wedgwood blue and white 
china, Midwinter, a clock, Nikon binoculars, etc. (G 24)
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 696
A Matsui DVD recorder with progressive scan, still boxed, and a 
micro hi-fi, also still boxed. (G 19)
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 697
A Sega Dreamcast games console and a box full of games. (G 
21)
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 698
A Neon 22" wide screen LCD TV with DVD player and 
Freeview receiving, still boxed. (G 16)
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 699
An early 20th century mahogany wall cupboard, a turned 
wooden stand and a gold painted standard lamp. (G 13)
Estimate: £10.00 - £20.00

Lot: 700
A vintage collection gramophone - an old fashion styled cabinet 
incorporating a record player, radio and compact disc player. (G 
14)
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 701

Two and a half shelves including coloured glass, wall plates, 
mixing bowls, a boxed spoon set, a game 'Rebound', beer 
mugs, a picture, old shells, a dressing table part set, a metal 
suitcase, etc. (G 15/18)
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 702
A Grundig Reporter reel-to-reel tape recorder and two cartons 
of old 78rpm records, mainly classical, including the Coronation 
of George VI recorded by direct line from the BBC transmission. 
(Floor under G 18)
Estimate: £10.00 - £20.00

Lot: 703
A shelf and a half of cut and pressed glass including a 
lemonade set, silver plated candlesticks, and an elaborate three 
branch table lamp, etc. (G 7/10)
Estimate: £10.00 - £15.00

Lot: 704
Two pictures, a quantity of silver plated items, brass, and a 
gents shaving kit. (G 11)
Estimate: £10.00 - £15.00

Lot: 705
Four cartons of glass, pottery, dinner wares, two clocks, 
ornaments, and a shelf of wood, brass, a carved figure, old 
scissors, an Oriental cork carving, etc. (G 12 and under)
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 706
Six old hurricane lamps, gas camping burners, an old Singer 
manual sewing machine in a case, an old HMV wind-up 
gramophone records and shaving apparatus, etc. (G 1/4)
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 707
A quantity of Royal Stafford dinner ware, also Thomas dinner 
wares, a pair of Doulton vases, glass, etc. (G 5/8)
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 708
A quantity of Midwinter Spanish Garden table wares including 
matching pans, pewter, glassware and other table wares 
including Portmeirion 'Botanical Garden'. (G 6/9)
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 709
A suitcase of old tools and clamps stamped 'D Guiver', 'F 
Jewell' including planes, chisels, etc. (Floor under G 6)
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 710
Interesting items including 1950s wirework magazine rack, fruit 
bowl, plastic vase with stand, a box of old records, a glass table 
centre, a small semi circular coffee table, and a box of old art 
books, some Polish. (G 2/6 and under G6)
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Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 711
A shelf containing a blue ceramic table lamp, old spectacles, a 
tool box and contents and a stand with artists materials, etc (G3 
and under)

Lot: 729
A fine quality dark mink single breasted jacket, another single 
breasted with collar, a dark fur stole, a charming ermine short 
jacket and matching stole.
Estimate: £50.00 - £80.00

Lot: 730
An extensive quantity of good quality gentlemen's jackets and 
trousers including Savoy Taylors Guild, Oakman, etc. (On rail)
Estimate: £50.00 - £80.00

Lot: 731
Four cartons of linen, lace and bed wear including tablecloths, 
crochet and embroidered, napkins, sheets, white and coloured, 
satin bed cover with pillow shams, etc. (On floor, back wall)
Estimate: £25.00 - £50.00

Lot: 732
A stylish full length dark fur coat with large contrasting fur collar 
and cuffs and bobble buttons, another full length fur coat, 
1950's style, a mink muff, two fur tail stoles and an ostrich 
feather shrug. (On rail)
Estimate: £40.00 - £70.00

Lot: 733
A quantity of ladies' good quality jackets. (On rail)
Estimate: £15.00 - £40.00

Lot: 734
A lady's full length astrakhan fur coat with fur collar (marked 
Paris). (Rail)
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 735
A lady's full length dark fur coat, shawl collar and cuffs. (Rail)
Estimate: £15.00 - £30.00

Lot: 736
A splendid gentleman's tail coat, Meggitt & Co., Manchester 
and a gentleman's dinner jacket and waistcoat (same tailor). 
(Hanging rail)
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 737
A 1950's dress and coat Paul Brook London, and two oriental 
dressing gowns. (Hanging rail)
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 738
A Frank Usher beaded dress, two beaded evening dresses and 
a jacket, other evening wear and a gentleman's dinner suit. 
(Hanging rail)
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 739
A white fox? jacket, and a fine quality stylish dark mink swing, 
three-quarter length 50's style. (Hanging rail)
Estimate: £40.00 - £70.00

Lot: 740
A quantity of good quality ladies' coats including beaver lamp, 
reversible fur, leather, cashmere, etc. (Hanging rail)
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 741
A quantity of good quality gentlemen's coats including a full 
length sheepskin, a wool and cashmere Crombie, Savoy Tailors 
Guild full length cashmere, suede, etc. (Hanging rail)
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 742
A white fox fur single breasted jacket, a pale mink short jacket, 
monogram on lining, coney jacket and stole. (Hanging rail)
Estimate: £25.00 - £50.00

Lot: 743
An old Harrods velvet ruffled cape, crochet jacket, satin and 
lace camisole, old corset and suspenders, baby cot patchwork 
quilt. (Hanging rail)
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 744
A fur cape, an old parasol, fur muff, stockings, gold thread 
embroidery, ostrich feathers, hand crochet shawl, knitted stoles, 
old girdles, etc. (On floor by M12 and hanging)
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 745
A dark mink 'tails' stole, 'Baileys of Perth', and a carton of fur 
offcuts. (M12 and hanging)
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 746
A hatbox containing a quantity of summer hats. (M12)
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 747
A 'Fendi' skin and patent leather handbag and four others, 
including leather and lion fur, leather and zebra skin, etc. (M11)
Estimate: £30.00 - £60.00

Lot: 748
A quantity of good quality boxes ladies' shoes including 
Barkers. (M11)
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Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 749
A leatherette hat box containing straw summer hats, gloves, 
and handbags. (M11)
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 750
Three cartons of good quality ladies' clothes including Italian 
labels, sizes 14-18, skirts, jumpers, blouses and trousers. (M10)
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 751
8 cartons of boxed Folio Society books incl. Audubon's 'Birds of 
America', Boswell's 'Life of Samuel Johnson', etc. [shelves top 
of stairs]
Estimate: £30.00 - £60.00

Lot: 752
A box of old LP records incl. Elvis Presley, the Jacksons, 
Genesis, etc. [shelves top of stairs]
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 753
3 cartons of model railway items incl. a crane, Hornby 
carriages, old LMS engines, track incl. Hornby Dublo, etc. 
[shelves top of stairs]
Estimate: £90.00 - £120.00

Lot: 754
A carton of books on jazz, etc., and a carton of old Ordnance 
Survey maps [shelves top of stairs]
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 755
A carton of old books incl. an old Polish children's book, and 
volumes on tennis, table tennis, folk art in Poland, also Giles 
cartoons books and old OS maps, etc. [shelves top of stairs]
Estimate: £10.00 - £20.00

Lot: 756
5 cartons of books incl. children's annuals (Barbie, Beano, etc.), 
6 volumes of 'Encyclopaedia Judaica', books on boxing, 
gambling, art, magazines on computer and video games, piano 
and flute music, etc., and 2 boxes of dolls and clothing, incl. 
Sindy dolls and a Ken doll [m1, m4]
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 757
2 cartons of books on golf [m4]
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 758
A carton of books on the royal family, art, also guide books, an 
Observer book, and the Tale of Peter Rabbit in Latin [m7]
Estimate: £10.00 - £15.00

Lot: 759
A carton containing 8 vols. of the 'History of England', 16 vols. 
of the works of Dickens, etc.  [m7]
Estimate: £10.00 - £15.00

Lot: 760
A carton of old OS maps, etc., and incl. OS maps of Monastic 
Britain, also copies of 'British regional Geology' journal [m7]
Estimate: £10.00 - £15.00

Lot: 761
An old attache case containing a quantity of sheet music, 
together with old unframed prints of portraits of various 
composers [m7 and floor]
Estimate: £10.00 - £20.00

Lot: 762
9 good cartons of mainly hardback books on a wide variety of 
topics, incl. ornithology, mountaineering, history, travel, the First 
and Second World Wars, gardening, etc. [m2, m5]
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 763
A carton of old books incl. 4 vols. in 2 of the 'Life and Times of 
Wellington' by Thomas Gaspley and Foxe's 'Book of Martyrs', 
all part leather-bound with tooled spines, also various volumes 
on London, etc. [m5]
Estimate: £25.00 - £35.00

Lot: 764
A carton of miscellaneous books incl. Jowett's 'Railway Atlas', 
biographies of Rommel and Robert E. Lee, etc., and comic 
books incl. Batman, Buffy, Superman, etc. [m5]
Estimate: £10.00 - £15.00

Lot: 765
6 cartons of good hardback books incl. many vols. of Pevsner 
county guides, biographies, travel incl. Asia, the Himalayas, the 
Antarctic, etc. [m8]
Estimate: £30.00 - £60.00

Lot: 766
2 cartons of old LP, EP, 45 and 78 rpm records, incl. rock, 
popular and classical music [m3]
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 767
2 cartons containing books, incl. novels, biographies, politics, 
history, etc., LPs , incl. Frank Sinatra, needlework pictures, etc. 
[m3]
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 768
4 cartons of good hardback books, mainly on art and armour 
[m3, m6]
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 769
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5 cartons of books, mainly hardback, on history, art, antiques, 
biography, etc., also old 'Interiors' magazines, etc. [m6, m9]
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 770
A carton of old books on topics incl. cookery (incl. Mrs Beeton: 
'Household Management', 'Everyday Cookery', 'Family 
Cookery'), travel guides in England, and Frances A. Bardswell, 
'The Herb Garden', 1911, with colour illustrations, etc. [m9]
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 771
Old model railway items incl. track (purchased at Gamage's), a 
'Safety' Minor Unit in original box, and a carton of old boxes for 
Britain's model soldiers, Boy Scouts, etc. [floor by shelves]
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 774
A rare 1993 Vauxhall Cavalier automatic hatchback, 2.5 litre V6 
engine, 42100 miles recorded, recent exhaust system and 
tyres, new cam belt at 40000 mile service, new battery May 
2010, MOT to February 2011.
Estimate: £300.00 - £500.00

Lot: 775
A set of six Italianate carved wood dining chairs including a pair 
with arms upholstered in buttoned red dralon.
Estimate: £50.00 - £90.00

Lot: 776
A 20th century continental sideboard, the four doors with block 
worked decoration beneath carved doors, the upper section 
with shelves and a cupboard.
Estimate: £40.00 - £70.00

Lot: 777
A reproduction regency mahogany dining table with an extra 
leaf on tripod supports and five chairs with brass inlay including 
two with arms.
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 778
An oak refectory style dining table with drop leaves and a set of 
four wheelback chairs.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 779
An Edwardian mahogany cake stand with inlay, a wooden 
bound trunk, a Lloyd Loom painted chair and an oak chest of 
three drawers.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 780
A 1970's long teak sideboard with cupboards flanking drawers.
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 780A   
A coffee table on sabre legs and two hall seats with buttoned 
upholstery.
Estimate: £25.00 - £35.00

Lot: 781
A set of seven 1960's slatback dining chairs with green fabric 
seats (on wall pegs).
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 782
A pair of modern chests, each of five drawers.
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 783
A Rest Assured single divan bed.
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 784
A lady's small mahogany bureau, the fall above four drawers on 
bracket feet.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 785
A large lot comprising a long low 1960's sideboard, a teak 
sewing cabinet, a nest of three tables, a stool and four other 
tables and a linen basket.
Estimate: £25.00 - £35.00

Lot: 786
Two occasional tables, one of barrel form, the other on lyre 
supports, 2 pine chairs and a camel stool and a hunting horn.
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 787
A box commode with original bowl.
Estimate: £15.00 - £20.00

Lot: 788
An oak bureau on carved legs and a 1950's extendable dining 
table.
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 789
An Ercol style revolving light oak bookstand, an oak dropflap 
supper table, and a small bamboo table.
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 790
A 1970's teak side cabinet comprising superstructure with 
cupboards above two cupboards flanking three drawers.
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 791
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A small good quality oak bookcase with leaded glass doors 
above Gothic carved panels, and a carved oak bar with drawer 
and cupboards.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 792
A good quality carved oak bookcase with Gothic glazed doors 
on turned legs.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 793
A modern open bookcase of three shelves.
Estimate: £10.00 - £15.00

Lot: 794
A mahogany bureau the fall above three drawers on cabriole 
legs, and a modern pine open bookcase of four shelves.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 795
A reproduction mahogany dining table with an extra leaf on 
tripod supports and a good set of ten chairs with sabre legs and 
ropetwist top rails including a pair with arms.
Estimate: £80.00 - £150.00

Lot: 796
A handsome Victorian style brass and painted metal bedstead.
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 797
A long narrow mahogany coffee table with flaps, the top inset 
with leather with three frieze drawers on sabre supports, and a 
miniature sofa table, similar design.
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 798
A mid-20th century bow-fronted chest of six graduated drawers 
on splayed bracket feet, and a plain wood occasional table.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 799
A modern teak chest of five drawers and a matching mirror-
backed dressing table.
Estimate: £25.00 - £35.00

Lot: 800
A modern mahogany coffee table with glazed panelled top 
above a lower shelf, and two stickback kitchen chairs.
Estimate: £15.00 - £20.00

Lot: 801
A substantial 20th century display cabinet with illuminated 
shelves and mirrored back above a cupboard base.
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 802
An antique slatback dining chair, the seat with hand 
embroidered cover, and a 20th century open arm chair with 
pink cover piped in green.
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 803
A pair of white melamine chests, each of three drawers.
Estimate: £10.00 - £20.00

Lot: 804
A Victorian painted pine chest of two short and three long 
drawers on turned legs.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 805
A Victorian cane trunk with original leather and canvas cover, 
supplied by John Barker & Co. Ltd., Kensington, with original 
leather straps.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 806
A small Victorian painted pine chest of two short and two long 
drawers.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 807
A four-fold screen, the panels  charmingly painted in the 
Eastern style, and a fabric covered four-fold screen.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 808
A cream painted metal storage cabinet and two metal filing 
cabinets.
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 809
A pair of 1970's chrome framed open arm chairs, the brown 
tweed covers do not comply with current fire regulations and 
are expressly excluded from this lot.
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 810
A handsome pair of mahogany tall bookcases with adjustable 
shelving, each enclosed by a pair of leaded glass doors.
Estimate: £200.00 - £300.00

Lot: 811
A single mahogany library bookcase, the adjustable shelving 
enclosed by a pair of leaded glass doors.
Estimate: £100.00 - £200.00

Lot: 812
A set of four mahogany dining chairs on reeded sabre legs, and 
two other chairs.
Estimate: £25.00 - £35.00
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Lot: 813
White painted furniture including two bars, floor and table lights, 
occasional tables, etc.
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 814
A single divan bed and base.
Estimate: £15.00 - £20.00

Lot: 815
Three mahogany and walnut occasional tables, each with a 
drawer, a similar long low sideboard and an oak coffee table.
Estimate: £40.00 - £70.00

Lot: 816
An early 20th century chrome framed trolley with mirror glass 
shelves.
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 817
A substantial library cabinet in figured wood comprising a desk 
unit flanked by cupboards with illumination on a base of 
cupboards and drawers.
Estimate: £40.00 - £70.00

Lot: 818
A Georgian style mahogany reproduction bureau, the fall 
enclosing a fitted interior with well above three drawers on 
bracket feet.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 819
A pair of white painted chests each of three drawers.
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 820
A reproduction American tallboy with swan-neck pediment 
above seven drawers on a stand of four drawers raised on 
cabriole legs.
Estimate: £80.00 - £150.00

Lot: 821
A weathered Victorian pine church pew.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 822
A modern Canon gas cooker with four rings under a glass plate.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 823
A Hotpoint Aquarius Ultra washing machine.
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 824

A Pro Line freezer and an LEC refigerator.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 825
A modern gas cooker with a glass top above two ovens.
Estimate: £20.00 - £30.00

Lot: 826
A Delonghi miniature grill - oven and a Panasonic microwave 
oven.
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 827
An unused Sharp jet convection oven and grill in stainless steel 
case.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 828
Green painted garden furniture comprising a bench, two chairs 
and a table, and a metal painted standard lamp.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 829
A pair of modern wooden bedside cabinets, a coffee table on a 
carved frieze and cabriole legs and three chairs, and a 
mahogany correspondence box, the hinged door with a transfer 
decoration.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 830
A walnut display cabinet with a single glazed door, a nest of 
three tables and two plant stands and a stool.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 831
A mahogany bureau, the fall above four drawers on bracket feet.
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 832
A yew small cabinet of three drawers and slide with brass 
mounted corners, a mahogany lectern and a pierced barleytwist 
lamp stand.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 833
A pair of 20th century reproduction Georgian library bookcases, 
each with a pair of astragal glazed doors above a cupboard 
base.
Estimate: £60.00 - £90.00

Lot: 834
Two basket work chairs and a linen basket, with floral covered 
seats.
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00
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Lot: 835
A Victorian mirrored dressing table, with floral carved 
decoration and line inlay, the base with four drawers with 
charming Art Nouveau metal handles.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 836
A set of eight figured wood dining chairs, each with splat back, 
including a pair with arms, and a matching extendable dining 
table on sabre supports (the chair seats do not comply with 
current fire regulations and are provided for the frames only), 
the dining table can be found beneath lot 908.  Lot 815 and 817 
are from the same suite.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 837
A reproduction mahogany pedestal desk of nine drawers with a 
red leather top.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 838
A substantial English oak garden gate with iron fittings.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 839
An Oriental chest, the lid and front carved with ships, buildings 
and dragons.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 840
A modern mahogany open bookcase of four shelves, the frieze 
with diamond decoration.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 841
A white painted wooden trunk with hinged lid and a metal 
framed trolley.
Estimate: £15.00 - £20.00

Lot: 842
A Victorian style pine plank top kitchen table with frieze drawer 
on turned legs.
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 843
A mahogany duet stool with storage lid on cabriole legs, an oak 
occasional table and a nest of tables, an oak sewing box come 
stool, a convex circular mirror and two oil paintings, and a 
child's chair.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 844
A Victorian metamorphic child's chair and a folding occasional 
table.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 845
An early 20th century mahogany dressing table mirror, the oval 
plate edged with satinwood within shaped supports, a suit rack, 
ebonised table, towel rail and screen.
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 846
A modern four drawer filing cabinet and a charming pair of 
folding child's chairs.
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 847
A reproduction drum style sideboard, the pair of cupboards 
flanking three drawers on fluted tapering legs, a mahogany 
reproduction Georgian style dining table on downturned legs, 
and a set of eight dining chairs on sabre legs with Regency 
striped upholstery, including a pair with arms.
Estimate: £80.00 - £150.00

Lot: 848
A reproduction Regency style extending dining table and a set 
of six mahogany pierced splat back dining chairs of Georgian 
style with cream and pink striped fabric seats.
Estimate: £50.00 - £90.00

Lot: 849
A reproduction Victorian style office desk upholstered in 
buttoned green leather with revolving seat.
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 850
Two modern corner cupboards, one with a glazed door and 
illumination, the other with open shelves, each on a cupboard 
base, and an oak glazed bookcase.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 851
A modern revolving desk chair and footstool with metal frame.
Estimate: £10.00 - £20.00

Lot: 852
An Edwardian cupboard washstand, a desk above an open 
bookcase, a trolley table, an oak washstand, and an oak 
framed wall mirror and a stick stand.
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 853
A modern teak wall cabinet comprising a glazed cupboard 
above a shelf on a base comprising a cupboard and two 
drawers, a G-Plan style nest of three tables, a teak dressing 
table, a stool and a standard lamp.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 854
A reproduction mahogany corner cupboard with a glazed upper 
section enclosing two shelves.
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00
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Lot: 855
An Edwardian mahogany bureau bookcase, the upper section 
comprising glazed doors enclosing adjustable shelves above a 
bureau, with line inlay, the fall above four graduated drawers on 
bracket feet.
Estimate: £80.00 - £150.00

Lot: 856
A 20th century mahogany bureau, the glazed upper section 
above a fall and three drawers on cabriole legs, claw and ball 
feet.
Estimate: £40.00 - £70.00

Lot: 857
A solid wood open bookcase of adjustable shelves in bleached 
effect, on pad feet, and a teak linen box.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 858
An Ercol style light oak trolley on three levels.
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 859
An oak nest of three tables.
Estimate: £10.00 - £20.00

Lot: 860
An antique style mahogany wine table, the circular top on a 
baluster column and tripod base.
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 861
A modern mahogany wall unit comprising glazed cupboards 
and a frieze drawer on a cupboard base.
Estimate: £25.00 - £35.00

Lot: 862
An antique style marble topped stand with metal gallery on 
fluted turned legs.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 863
A pretty reproduction bureau with paint effect finish, the pair of 
glazed doors above a fall and three drawers, and a gilt and 
cream painted serpentine hall table and another small 
occasional table.
Estimate: £60.00 - £90.00

Lot: 864
A reproduction oak court cupboard with carved decoration, with 
a small cupboard to the superstructure above drawers and a 
cupboard base.
Estimate: £40.00 - £70.00

Lot: 865
An oak nest of three tables on turned legs.

Estimate: £10.00 - £20.00

Lot: 866
A carved 19th century Continental oak side table with a frieze 
drawer, a Victorian occasional table with a marquetry top, a 
music folio cabinet, a towel rail and a 19th century wash stand 
with changes.
Estimate: £60.00 - £90.00

Lot: 867
A reproduction oak dresser, the superstructure with two shelves 
above frieze drawers and cupboard base and a small drop leaf 
table.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 868
An early 20th century oak framed quarter sized snooker table 
with a slate base, on turned legs.
Estimate: £40.00 - £70.00

Lot: 869
A good quality Scandinavian rosewood sideboard of long low 
profile the shelved interior behind tambour doors.
Estimate: £100.00 - £150.00

Lot: 870
A charming Continental bookcase of four open shelves beneath 
a galleried marble top, the sides with inlay with gilt metal feet.
Estimate: £300.00 - £400.00

Lot: 871
A 17th century oak plank formed small coffer with original iron 
lock plate and clasp.
Estimate: £80.00 - £140.00

Lot: 872
A long 1970s teak sideboard comprising a cupboard and three 
drawers.
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 873
A George III mahogany games table of demi-lune form with 
cross-banded hinged top raised on square tapering legs.
Estimate: £100.00 - £200.00

Lot: 874
A Continental carved stool frame on cabriole legs and a 
reproduction footstool.
Estimate: £50.00 - £90.00

Lot: 875
An Edwardian mahogany book porter above a shelf, with line 
inlay, on castors.
Estimate: £80.00 - £100.00
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Lot: 876
An Eastern style oak dining room suite, the extending table with 
two extra leaves and parquet design top, and six splat back 
dinging chairs including a pair with arms.
Estimate: £80.00 - £100.00

Lot: 877
A good quality reproduction oak cricket table on turned 
supports.
Estimate: £40.00 - £70.00

Lot: 878
Two oak occasional tables, one with flaps.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 879
A reproduction mahogany dining table with a pair of flaps for 
extension, raised on an octagonal column and four downturned 
legs.
Estimate: £20.00 - £40.00

Lot: 880
An oak hall wardrobe with shelves and drawers and three small 
tables.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 881
A reproduction oak drop flap dining table fitted with two frieze 
drawers raised on turned gateleg supports.
Estimate: £80.00 - £100.00

Lot: 882
A late Victorian mahogany chest of two short and three long 
drawers.
Estimate: £40.00 - £70.00

Lot: 883
A mahogany centre table, the circular top raised on four 
cabriole legs.
Estimate: £25.00 - £35.00

Lot: 884
A stylish modern dining room suite comprising a black glass top 
table, a black lacquered sideboard and four dining chairs, each 
inset with gold coloured line inlay, bearing label 'Pierre Vandel 
Paris', and a modernist black glass coffee table on stainless 
steel supports.
Estimate: £60.00 - £100.00

Lot: 885
A set of four 1970s chrome framed kitchen chairs with orange 
plastic covered seats.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 886
A 1970s standard lamp comprising five strips of mahogany 

moulded around brass rings, along with a shade.
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 887
A Victorian mahogany bureau-de-dame, the fall with a 
latticework carved panel enclosing a fitted interior, raised on 
acanthus carved legs.
Estimate: £100.00 - £200.00

Lot: 888
A George III mahogany chest of three short drawers above 
three long drawers, on bracket feet.
Estimate: £200.00 - £300.00

Lot: 889
A mid 20th century mahogany bookcase, the adjustable 
shelves enclosed by a pair of astragal glazed doors.
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 890
A yew reproduction dressing table mirror, the oval plate on a 
base with two small frieze drawers.
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 891
A Globe Wernicke oak two-section glazed bookcase above a 
drawer.
Estimate: £40.00 - £70.00

Lot: 892
An Edwardian mahogany wine table, the square top with 
satinwood line inlay, on delicate legs joined by a small shelf.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 893
A modern light wood television and hi-fi cabinet, with ebonised 
highlights and similar rectangular coffee table.
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 894
A small walnut chest circa 1900 of three long drawers.
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 895
A 19th century Continental mahogany sewing and writing table 
raised on cabriole legs joined by a turned stretcher.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 896
An early 20th century fabric-covered wood bound trunk.
Estimate: £15.00 - £20.00

Lot: 897
A white painted Continental occasional table of oval form on 
tapered fluted legs joined by a cened shelf.
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Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 898
A late Victorian mahogany occasional table with a lower shelf, a 
modern rectangular mahogany coffee table on sabre legs, an 
Eastern copper and niello work tray on a folding stand and a 
white painted dressing table.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 899
A carved walnut coal box and an oak occasional table.
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 900
An amusing and substantial coffee table designed as two 
stacked leather bound books, with hinged lid, on castors.
Estimate: £40.00 - £70.00

Lot: 901
An Edwardian mahogany and satinwood banded games table, 
the top hinged and turning for support on square tapering legs 
with a low shelf.
Estimate: £80.00 - £150.00

Lot: 902
A Victorian walnut Davenport with line inlay and raised 
correspondence box, supported on four real and four faux 
drawers.
Estimate: £100.00 - £150.00

Lot: 903
An early 20th century Continental transitional period dining 
table with Cubist parquetry top above an extending frame 
raised on turned tapering legs with gilt metal decoration, 
including one additional and one part-complete lpine leaf with 
oak frames, and a matching set of six dining chairs with green 
moquette covers.
Estimate: £200.00 - £300.00

Lot: 904
A good quality transitional period handsome Continental buffet 
with a marble top and glazed superstructure, with gilt metal 
embellishments and parquet decoration to match lot 903.
Estimate: £300.00 - £500.00

Lot: 905
A charming small 19th century dressing table mirror, the 
rectangular plate with chequer-work inlaid frame between 
turned supports and downturned feet.
Estimate: £40.00 - £70.00

Lot: 906
A nest of three Continental tables with floral marquetry tops and 
gilt metal embellishments to the cabriole legs.
Estimate: £50.00 - £90.00

Lot: 907
A Continental occasional table with metal galleried top, with 
floral parquetry inlay above a frieze drawer, the cabriole legs 
with gilt metal embellishments.
Estimate: £60.00 - £90.00

Lot: 908
An early 20th century oak suite comprising a draw leaf dining 
table and six chairs, a sideboard and a bookcase, each carved 
with running vines, on carved legs.
Estimate: £100.00 - £200.00

Lot: 909
A 19th century mahogany writing table, the shaped gallery fitted 
with a shelf above two frieze drawers on square tapering legs.
Estimate: £180.00 - £250.00

Lot: 910
A 19th century mahogany washstand with a small cupboard 
above a drawer.
Estimate: £25.00 - £40.00

Lot: 911
A Continental occasional table, the octagonal top with parquetry 
inlay above a similar lower shelf, and a 1960s metal hat and 
coat stand.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 912
An occasional table, the rectangular top above two frieze 
drawers on a turned column and four splayed legs.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 913
A pair of reproduction footstools on carved cabriole legs with 
green fabric covers.
Estimate: £40.00 - £70.00

Lot: 914
An early 18th century walnut chest of three short drawers and 
three long drawers.
Estimate: £100.00 - £150.00

Lot: 915
A handsome early 19th century mahogany chest of three long 
drawers beneath a slide.
Estimate: £380.00 - £450.00

Lot: 916
A George III mahogany bureau, the figured fall enclosing a 
fitted interior above two short and three long drawers on 
bracket feet.
Estimate: £100.00 - £150.00

Lot: 917
An Edwardian mahogany nest of four graduated tables with line 
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inlay, a small mahogany circular tripod wine table and a 
mahogany circular coffee table.
Estimate: £100.00 - £150.00

Lot: 918
A nest of three yew tables on turned supports.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 919
An 18th century square piano, the mahogany case converted to 
a writing desk comprising drawers and cupboards.
Estimate: £80.00 - £140.00

Lot: 920
A Victorian mahogany writing table, the two frieze drawers and 
tapering legs inlaid with urns, acanthus and husks, and framed 
in satinwood.
Estimate: £80.00 - £140.00

Lot: 921
A Burmese hardwood occasional table, the shaped circular top 
carved with flowers, raised on a tripod support.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 922
A pair of hardwood open arm chairs carved with dragons and 
turtles.
Estimate: £150.00 - £250.00

Lot: 923
A set of four 19th century walnut framed dining chairs on 
cabriole legs, upholstered in blue velvet.
Estimate: £100.00 - £150.00

Lot: 924
Three Continental chairs, one with a carved pierced back and 
open arms.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 925
An early 20th century day bed upholstered in blue dralon and 
raised on turned legs.
Estimate: £40.00 - £70.00

Lot: 926
A small reproduction Victorian chaise longue with a buttoned 
back in pink fabric, on turned legs.
Estimate: £50.00 - £90.00

Lot: 927
An early 20th century oak framed open armchair with cane 
panelling and adjustable back.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 928

Three matching upholstered armchairs in buttoned diamond 
pattern fabric, raised on cabriole legs.
Estimate: £30.00 - £60.00

Lot: 928A    
A late Victorian spoonback open arm chair with a walnut frame
Estimate: £50.00 - £90.00

Lot: 929
A Victorian satin oak wardrobe comprising a mirrored section 
for clothes hanging, flanked by a small linen press above five 
drawers.
Estimate: £80.00 - £120.00

Lot: 930
A modern chaise longue upholstered in a cream herringbone 
fabric, on turned legs.
Estimate: £60.00 - £100.00

Lot: 931
A Victorian child's chair, the scrolling frame upholstered in old 
green velvet and handworked upholstery, and a hand worked 
cushion.
Estimate: £30.00 - £40.00

Lot: 931A    
A beech framed corner chair, circa 1900
Estimate: £15.00 - £25.00

Lot: 932
A Victorian satinwood Scotch chest, the central square drawer 
flanked by four small drawers above three long drawers with 
attractive Art Nouveau fittings.
Estimate: £50.00 - £90.00

Lot: 933
An early 20th century mahogany triple wardrobe, the central 
mirrored door flanked by panelled doors, raised on a plinth.
Estimate: £40.00 - £70.00

Lot: 934
A fine quality Victorian inlaid mahogany triple wardrobe, the 
central mirrored door flanked by inlaid panelled doors enclosing 
shelves, drawers and hanging space.
Estimate: £200.00 - £300.00

Lot: 935
A late Victorian settee in a pierced and acanthus carved frame 
raised on cabriole legs, and a bentwood open armchair.
Estimate: £60.00 - £90.00

Lot: 936
A late Victorian gentleman's armchair with carved frame and 
turned legs, upholstered in floral fabric, and a matching ladies 
chair.
Estimate: £50.00 - £80.00
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Lot: 937
A Victorian armchair with a show-wood moulded frame and 
buttoned grey velvet upholstery, raised on floral carved cabriole 
legs, and a 20th century stickback armchair.
Estimate: £80.00 - £120.00

Lot: 938
A substantial William IV double scroll-end settee with carved 
decoration, raised on carved and turned legs, upholstered in 
blue dralon.
Estimate: £300.00 - £400.00

Lot: 939
An early 20th century beech folding deck-chair with old carpet 
upholstery.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 940
A circa 1900 daybed on turned legs with purple buttoned dralon 
upholstery.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 941
A Victorian oak framed clothes peg rack centered with a 
bevelled mirror beneath a small broken cornice.
Estimate: £40.00 - £70.00

Lot: 942
A Victorian rosewood games table, the hinged lid turning for 
support on a baluster column and four carved downturned legs.
Estimate: £100.00 - £180.00

Lot: 943
A Victorian figured walnut sewing table of octagonal trumpet 
form raised on carved tripod base.
Estimate: £150.00 - £200.00

Lot: 944
A 19th century rosewood games come sewing table, the hinged 
top turning for support above a frieze drawer and sliding sewing 
basket (missing), raised on twin shaped supports and pad feet.
Estimate: £80.00 - £140.00

Lot: 945
A charming Victorian satinwood occasional table, the circular 
inlaid top raised on four delicate tapering legs with line inlay.
Estimate: £150.00 - £200.00

Lot: 946
A 19th century Continental games table, the hinged top with 
counter wells supported on an extended frame concealing 
drawers, on square tapering legs.
Estimate: £100.00 - £150.00

Lot: 947
An early 19th century bow fronted mahogany chest on chest of 

two short and six long drawers beneath an inlaid cornice and 
raised on splayed bracket feet.
Estimate: £300.00 - £400.00

Lot: 948
A Victorian mahogany chiffonier, the superstructure with two 
display shelves on barleytwist supports above two frieze 
drawers and a cupboard base.
Estimate: £100.00 - £180.00

Lot: 949
A modern upright piano by Barrett & Robinson London in a 
mahogany case.
Estimate: £80.00 - £140.00

Lot: 950
Cast aluminium garden furniture comprising a rectangular table 
and four chairs.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 951
Cast aluminium garden furniture comprising a rectangular table 
and four chairs.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 952
Modern cream lacquered bedroom furniture comprising a 
dressing table with gilt triptych mirror, two bedside cabinets, a 
bed head, and a chair, and five gilt framed occasional tables, 
each with a glass top.
Estimate: £30.00 - £50.00

Lot: 953
A spectacular 20th century contemporary dining room suite in 
black lacquer, the dining table with a large central panel of pink 
veined marble, six matching chairs and a long sideboard 
comprising two cupboards each with gilt framed display 
cabinets above, and two chests each of three drawers, a 
separate sideboard with three frieze drawers above cupboards 
along with a matching console table and a wall mirror, and a gilt 
framed and glass trolley, the suite by Pierre Vandel Paris.
Estimate: £200.00 - £300.00

Lot: 954
A large Loewe television with remote control.
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 955
An unusual group of modern coffee tables, one of low 
rectangular form with lacquered finish on the striated wood 
effect surface with indented corners within a gilt metal frame, 
and a pair of square tables of similar design.
Estimate: £50.00 - £90.00

Lot: 956
A modern Daneman upright piano in a mahogany cabinet and a 
piano stool with storage seat.
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Estimate: £50.00 - £90.00

Lot: 957
A 19th century mahogany Wellington chest of seven drawers.
Estimate: £250.00 - £350.00

Lot: 958
A 19th century Continental satin birch pedestal table, banded in 
rosewood, above two drawers on an octagonal column and 
quatrefoil base.
Estimate: £100.00 - £150.00

Lot: 959
A 19th century mahogany pole screen, the panel mounted with 
a floral tapestry.
Estimate: £40.00 - £50.00

Lot: 960
A Victorian mahogany dressing table mirror, the rectangular 
plate within serpentine supports, the base containing a small 
frieze drawer.
Estimate: £40.00 - £60.00

Lot: 961
A 19th century mahogany glazed bookcase, the three shelves 
enclosed by a pair of Gothic glazed doors raised on a stand 
with cabriole legs.
Estimate: £50.00 - £90.00

Lot: 962
A small early 19th century mahogany chest of two short and 
two long drawers on splayed bracket feet.
Estimate: £80.00 - £140.00

Lot: 963
A 19th century mahogany chest of two short and three long 
drawers on bracket feet.
Estimate: £60.00 - £90.00

Lot: 964
A William IV mahogany secretaire cabinet, the shell moulded 
Grecian pediment flanked by carved acroteria above a pair of 
glazed doors, the base with a shallow secretaire drawer above 
a cupboard.
Estimate: £200.00 - £300.00

Lot: 965
A 17th century oak bible box with original lock plate and clasp, 
the front panel with traditional carved decoration.
Estimate: £100.00 - £150.00

Lot: 966
A 19th century Continental walnut escritoire, the fall enclosing 
an interior of small drawers around an open shelf above three 
drawers.
Estimate: £300.00 - £500.00
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